CATALOG UG-014JDCUPKCAYA-2017
REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR CUMMINS ® B&C DIESEL ENGINES

Introduction to Cummins® Section
Cummins® B and C (Mid-Range) / CDC Family 1 and Family 11

Diesel Engine Models covered by this catalog

ENGINE CDC MODEL NUMBER OF BORE DIAMETER
MODEL CYLINDERS mm / In
4B 3.9 4.390 Family I 4 102/ 4.016
4BT 3.9 4.390 Family I 4 102 /4.016
4BTA 3.9 4.390 Family I 4 102 /4.016
4BT 3.9 QSB 4 102/ 4.02
4BT 4.5 QSB 4 107 / 4.21
6B 5.9 6.590 Family I 6 102/ 4.016
6BT 5.9 6.590 Family I 6 102 /4.016
6BTA 5.9 6.590 Family I 6 102 /4.016
6BTA 5.9 1SB 6.590 Family I 6 102 / 4.02
6BT 5.9 QSB 6 102 /4.02
6BT 6.7 QSB 6 107 /1 4.21
6CT 8.3 6.830 Family II 6 114 / 4.484
6CTA 8.3 6.830 Family II 6 114 /1 4.484

Maxiforce Engine Kit Composition for Cummins® (B & C) Engine Applications
B Series (Family 1) - 4 & 6 Cyl

Piston Kits Include: Piston, Piston Pin, Piston Rings and Retainers

COK: Engine Overhaul Kits Include: Piston Kits, Main and Con Rod Bearings, Crankshaft

Seals, Top and Bottom Gasket Sets, Piston and Camshaft Bushings. You may order std or oversize pistons.
ie: COK____/ 4 or COK / 4

Vo vy

Kit No No of Kit No No of
Cyl Cyl

CIK: Engine In-Frame Kits Include: Piston Kits, Main and Con Rod Bearings, Top Gasket Set
and Oil Pan Gasket.

C Series (Family 1) - 6 Cyl

COK: Engine Overhaul Kits Include: Cylinder Kits, Main and Con Rod Bearings, Front and Rear
Crankshaft Seals, Top and Bottom Gasket Sets, Piston and Cam bushing.

CIK: Engine In-Frame Kits Include: Cylinder Kits, Main and Con Rod Bearings, Top Gasket Set
and Oil Pan Gasket.

Cummins ® is the registered trademark of Cummins Inc. Manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used solely for reference purposes,
not implying that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers. Maxiforce is in no way affiliated to any of these manufacturers.
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DIESELENGINEPARTS
Engine Models Cover by this Catalog
Y COMMENTS page| | SNOINE COMMENTS PAGE

4BT 3.9 8 Valves Piston 7163 Grade A co1 6BTA 5.9 12 Valves Piston 0187 Grade A| C17
4BTA 3.9 8 Valves Piston 7156 Grade A | C02 | |6BTA5.91SB |24 Valves Piston 6153 Grade A| C18
4B 3.9 8 Valves Piston 6223 Grade A | C03 | |6BTA5.91SB |24 Valves Piston 6050 Grade A| C19
4BT 3.9 8 Valves Piston 6632 Grade A | C04 | |4BT 3.9QSB |8 Valves Piston 7416 Grade A | €20
4BTA 3.9 8 Valves Piston 9041 Grade A | CO05 | [4BT 4.5QSB |16 Valves Piston 4860 Grade A| C21
4BTA 3.9 8 Valves Piston 8673 Grade A | C06 | |6BT 5.9 QSB |12 Valves Piston 7416 Grade A| €22
4BT 3.9 8 Valves Piston 0187 Grade A | €07 | |6BT 6.7 QSB |24 Valves Piston 4860 Grade A| €23
6BT 5.9 12 Valves Piston 7163 Grade A| €08 | |6CT 8.3 12 Valves Piston Grade A Cc24
6BTA 5.9 12 Valves Piston 7156 Grade A| €09 | |6CTA 8.3 12 Valves Piston Grade A c25
6B 5.9 12 Valves Piston 6223 Grade A| €10 | |6CT 8.3 12 Valves Piston Grade A Cc26
6BT 5.9 12 Valves Piston 1400 Grade A| €11 | |6CT 8.3 12 Valves Piston 7707 Grade A| C27
6BT 5.9 12 Valves Piston 6632 Grade A| €12 | |6CT 8.3 12 Valves Piston 9566 Grade A| €28
6BTA 5.9 12 Valves Piston 2571 Grade A| €13 | |6CTA 8.3 12 Valves Piston 9161 Grade A| €29
6BTA 5.9 12 Valves Piston 7619 Grade A| C14 | |6CTA 8.3 12 Valves Piston 9247 Grade A| €30
6BTA 5.9 12 Valves Piston 9041 Grade A| €15 | [6CTA 8.3 12 Valves Piston 5878 Grade A| C31
6BTA 5.9 12 Valves Piston 8673 Grade A| €16

** Use CPL Application Chart for quick Reference Only, MUST CONFIRM all parts by Engine Serial Number **

Engine Application Chart by CPL (Control Parts List)

This chart offers CPL’s (Control Parts List) for Cummins branded engines and for CDC branded engines used by Case industrial equipment
and Case-IH agricultural equipment.

The charts gives the listing of CPL numbers available with Maxiforce and will indicate the page number to the corresponding engine. When
using the chart for Case and Case-IH (CDC engines) the reader will refer to the equipment models available and the corresponding page will

be indicated.

CPL | ENGINE MODEL| PAGE CPL | ENGINE MODEL| PAGE CPL | ENGINE MODEL| PAGE
426 6BT 6.7 QSB c23 | | 692 6BT 5.9 (6.590) cos | [753 6CT 8.3 (6.830) c24
427 6BT 6.7 QSB c23 | | 696 4BTA3.9 (4.390) | co2 | |754 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | €25
591 Marine| 4B 3.9 (4.390) co3 | | 698 6BTA5.9 (6.590) | €09 | |755 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | €25
594 4BTA3.9 (4.390) | co2 | |710 4BTA3.9 (4.390) | co2 [ |761 6BT 5.9 (6.590) co8
595 4BTA3.9 (4.390) | co02 [ |711 4BTA3.9 (4.390) | co2 | |762 4BT 3.9 (4.390) co1
596 6B 5.9 (6.590) c10 | |712 6BTA5.9 (6.590) | co9 | |763 4BT 3.9 (4.390) co1
597 6BT 5.9 (6.590) c08 | |714 Marine| 6B 5.9 (6.590) c10 | |791 4B 3.9 (4.390) co3
599 6BTA5.9 (6.590) | €09 | [715 6BTA 5.9 (6.590) | €09 | |791 Marine| 6B 5.9 (6.590) c10
600 6BTA5.9 (6.590) | c09 | [716 6BT 5.9 (6.590) cos | [792 6BTA5.9 (6.590) | €09
602 6CT 8.3 (6.830) C24 | | 721 Marine| 4B 3.9 (4.390) co3 | |802 6B 5.9 (6.590) c10
603 6CT 8.3 (6.830) c24 | |725 4B 3.9 (4.390) co3 | |804 6BT 5.9 (6.590) co8
604 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | €25 | |727 4BT 3.9 (4.390) co1 | |8o07 6BT 5.9 (6.590) co8
656 6BT 6.7 QSB c23 | | 729 6BT 5.9 (6.590) cos | |817 4BT 3.9 (4.390) co1
681 4B 3.9 (4.390) co3 | | 730 4BT 3.9 (4.390) co1 | [819 6CT 8.3 (6.830) c24
690 4BT 3.9 (4.390) co1 | | 741 Marine| 4BTA 3.9 (4.390) | co02 | |826 4BTA3.9 (4.390) | co02
691 6B 5.9 (6.590) C10 | | 742 Marine| 6BTA 5.9 (6.590) [ co09 | |828 6CT 8.3 (6.830) c24
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Engine Application Chart by CPL (Control Parts List)

CPL | ENGINE MODEL| PAGE CPL | ENGINE MODEL| PAGE CPL | ENGINE MODEL| PAGE
830 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | C25 | [1246 6BT 5.9 (6.590) cos | [1550 6BTA5.9 (6.590) | C13
834 6BTA5.9 (6.590) | €09 | |1247 Marine|6BT 5.9 (6.590) c11 | [1551 Auto | 6BT 5.9 (6.590) c12
843 4B 3.9 (4.390) co3 | 1248 6CT 8.3 (6.830) c24 | [1552 Auto | 6BT 5.9 (6.590) c12
845 6B 5.9 (6.590) c10 | [1259 4B 3.9 (4.390) co3 | [1553 Auto | 6BT 5.9 (6.590) c12
856 6BT 5.9 (6.590) cos | [1260 4BTA 3.9 (4.390) | co5 | [1563 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | €31
857 4BT 3.9 (4.390) co1 | [1261 6BTA5.9 (6.590) | C14 | [1569 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | €31
858 4BT 3.9 (4.390) co1 | [1262 6CT 8.3 (6.830) c27 | [1570 Marine| 6BT 5.9 (6.590) c11
893 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | C25 | [1263 6CT 8.3 (6.830) c27 | [1579 6BTA5.9 (6.590) | C15
895 4B 3.9 (4.390) co3 | [1266 6BT 5.9 (6.590) cos | [1581 6BTA 5.9 (6.590) | C09
912 6BTA5.9 (6.590) | co9 | [1268 4BT 3.9 (4.390) co1 | [1584 6BT 6.7 QSB c23
937 4BTA3.9 (4.390) | co2 | [1270 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | c25 | [1603 6CT 8.3 (6.830) Cc24
938 6BT 5.9 (6.590) cos | [1273 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | c25 | 1610 6BT 6.7 QSB c23
940 6BTA5.9 (6.590) | co09 | [1274 6CT 8.3 (6.830) c24 | [1612 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | C25
943 6BT 5.9 (6.590) cos | [1275 6CT 8.3 (6.830) c24 | [1613 Marine| 6BT 5.9 (6.590) c11
947 6BT 5.9 (6.590) cos | [1277 4BT 3.9 (4.390) co1 | [1615 6CT 8.3 (6.830) c27
948 6BT 5.9 (6.590) cos | [1278 4BTA 3.9 (4.390) | co2 | [1618 6CT 8.3 (6.830) c27
949 6BT 5.9 (6.590) cos | [1279 6BT 5.9 (6.590) cos | [1627 6BT 5.9 (6.590) co8
950 6BT 5.9 (6.590) cos | 1281 6CT 8.3 (6.830) c24 | |1629 6BT 6.7 QSB c23
953 Marine | 6BT 5.9 (6.590) c11_| [1282 Marine| 6CT 8.3 (6.830) c28 | [1631 4BT 3.9 (4.390) co1
954 6CT 8.3 (6.830) c26 | [1287 4BT 3.9 (4.390) co1 | [1633 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | C25
955 6CT 8.3 (6.830) c24 | [1288 6BT 5.9 (6.590) cos | [1638 6BT 5.9 (6.590) c11
959 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | C25 | |1289 Marine|6BT 5.9 (6.590) cos | 1659 4BT 3.9 (4.390) co1
960 6B 5.9 (6.590) c1o | [1312 4B 3.9 (4.390) co3 | 1668 6CT 8.3 (6.830) c27
961 4BTA3.9 (4.390) | co2 |[1313 6BT 5.9 (6.590) c11 | 1684 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | C30
961 6BTA5.9 (6.590) | co9 | [1320 6B 5.9 (6.590) c10 | [1685 6BT 5.9 (6.590) Cco8
962 6BTA5.9 (6.590) | co09 | [1321 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | c25 | |1700 4BT 4.5 QSB c21
970 Marine | 6BT 5.9 (6.590) c11_| [1322 Marine| 6BT 5.9 (6.590) c11 | [1701 4BT 4.5 QSB c21
971 4BT 3.9 (4.390) co1 | [1351 6BTA5.9 (6.590) | c15 | [1804 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | C25
981 4B 3.9 (4.390) co3 | [1366 6CT 8.3 (6.830) c28 | [1815 6BTA5.9 (6.590) | C13
983 6BTA5.9 (6.590) | c09 | [1371 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | c30 | [1816 6BTA5.9 (6.590) | C13
984 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | c25 | [1372 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | c30 | [1826 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | C25
985 6CT 8.3 (6.830) c24 | [1377 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | C25 | [1839 Auto |4BT 3.9 (4.390) Cco4
986 4BTA 3.9 (4.390) | co05 | [1399 6CT 8.3 (6.830) c26 | |1845 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | C29
987 6BTA5.9 (6.590) | C14 | [1403 6B 5.9 (6.590) c10 | [1846 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | C29
994 6BT 5.9 (6.590) cos | [1406 6CT 8.3 (6.830) c27 | [1863 6BTA5.9 (6.590) | C13
998 6BTA5.9 (6.590) | co9 | [1422 6BTA5.9 (6.590) | C14 | |1888 Auto |6BT 5.9 (6.590) c12
999 6B 5.9 (6.590) c1o | [1433 6B 5.9 (6.590) c10 | [1889 6BTA5.9 (6.590) | €17
1160 6BT 5.9 (6.590) cos | [1435 6CT 8.3 (6.830) C26 | 1895 Auto |6BT 5.9 (6.590) c12
1163 6BT 5.9 (6.590) cos | [1440 6BT 5.9 (6.590) cos | [1901 6BTA5.9 (6.590) | C13
1165 6BT 5.9 (6.590) c11 | [1508 4BT 3.9 (4.390) co1 | [1902 6BTA5.9 (6.590) | C16
1168 6BT 5.9 (6.590) cos | [1518 6BTA5.9 (6.590) | co9 | [1903 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | C25
172 4B 3.9 (4.390) co3 | [1519 6BTA5.9 (6.590) | €09 | [1914 Auto |6BT 5.9 (6.590) c12
1173 4BTA3.9 (4.390) | co2 | [1520 4BTA 3.9 (4.390) | €02 | [1915 Auto |6BT 5.9 (6.590) c12
1174 6BTA5.9 (6.590) | C09 | [1521 4BTA 3.9 (4.390) | €02 | [1916 Auto |6BT 5.9 (6.590) c12
1189 6BT 5.9 (6.590) cos | [1522 4B 3.9 (4.390) co3 | [1917 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | €31
1201 4BT 3.9 (4.390) co1 | [1523 6BTA5.9 (6.590) | c09 | 1920 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | C31
1202 4BT 3.9 (4.390) co1 | [1524 6BTA5.9 (6.590) | co09 | [1923 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | C31
1207 6BT 5.9 (6.590) cos | [1525 4BTA 3.9 (4.390) | €02 | [1928 Marine|6BT 5.9 (6.590) c11
1209 6BTA5.9 (6.590) | c09 | [1526 4BTA 3.9 (4.390) | €02 | [1929 Marine|6CT 8.3 (6.830) c28
1212 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | c25 | [1527 6BTA5.9 (6.590) | C14 | [1932 4B 3.9 (4.390) co3
1221 6CT 8.3 (6.830) c28 | [1539 6CTA8.3 (6.830) | C25 | [1943 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | C29
1222 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | C25 | [1547 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | c25 | [1948 6BTA5.9 (6.590) | C16
1245 6BT 5.9 (6.590) cos | [1549 6BTA5.9 (6.590) | €13 | | 1949 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | C29
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CPL | ENGINE MODEL| PAGE CPL | ENGINE MODEL| PAGE CPL | ENGINE MODEL| PAGE
1959 6BTA5.9 (6.590) | C13 | |2194 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | €31 2518 6BTA 5.9 ISB c18
1961 6BTA5.9 (6.590) | C16 | |2195 Auto [4BT 3.9 (4.390) co4 | |[2519 6BTA 5.9 ISB c18
1962 6BTA5.9 (6.590) | C16 | |2196 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | €31 2528 4BTA 3.9 (4.390) | coe
1963 4B 3.9 (4.390) co7 | |[2216 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | c29 | |[2530 6BTA 5.9 (6.590) | €09
1965 4BTA 3.9 (4.390) | co6 | |[2218 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | C29 | [2531 6CT 8.3 (6.830) c27
1966 4BTA 3.9 (4.390) | C06 | |2243 Auto |6BT 5.9 (6.590) c12 | |[2532 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | €31
1967 4BTA 3.9 (4.390) | C06 | |2249 Auto |6BT 5.9 (6.590) c12 | |[2538 6BTA 5.9 (6.590) | C16
1968 6BTA5.9 (6.590) | C13 | |2252 Auto [6BT 5.9 (6.590) c12 | |[2556 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | €31
1972 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | €31 | |2253 Auto [6BT 5.9 (6.590) c12 | |[2569 6BTA 5.9 ISB c18
2000 Auto | 6BT 5.9 (6.590) c12 | |[2264 4B 3.9 (4.390) co7 | |[2570 6BTA 5.9 ISB c18
2001 Auto | 4BT 3.9 (4.390) co4 | |[2265 6BTA 5.9 (6.590) | €13 | [2571 6BTA 5.9 ISB c18
2007 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | C29 | |2268 6BTA 5.9 (6.590) | €13 | [2595 6BTA 5.9 ISB c18
2014 6BTA5.9 (6.590) | C16 | |2292 6BTA 5.9 (6.590) | €13 | |[2596 6BTA 5.9 ISB c18
2015 6BTA5.9 (6.590) | C16 | |2296 6BTA 5.9 (6.590) | c16 | |[2597 6BTA 5.9 ISB c18
2016 6BTA5.9 (6.590) | C16 | |2302 4BTA 3.9 (4.390) | coe | [2605 6BT 6.7 QSB c23
2018 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | €31 | |2303 6BTA 5.9 (6.590) | c16 | |[2616 6BTA 5.9 ISB c18
2021 4BT 3.9 (4.390) co1 | |[2304 Auto | 4BT 3.9 (4.390) cos | |2617 6BTA 5.9 ISB c18
2022 Auto |6BTA 5.9 (6.590) | €13 | [2305 Auto | 6BT 5.9 (6.590) c12 | |2618 6BTA 5.9 ISB c18
2023 Auto [6BTA 5.9 (6.590) | €13 [ [2307 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | €31 2619 6BTA 5.9 ISB c18
2024 6BTA 5.9 ISB c18 | |2308 6BTA 5.9 (6.590) | c13 | |[2623 4BTA 3.9 (4.390) | cos
2028 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | C30 | |2340 4BT 3.9 (4.390) co1 2642 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | C29
2049 6BT 5.9 (6.590) cos | |2346 6BTA 5.9 (6.590) | c13 | |[2660 6BTA 5.9 ISB c18
2050 6BTA5.9 (6.590) | CO09 | |2347 Auto [6BT 5.9 (6.590) c12 | [2661 6BTA 5.9 ISB c18
2054 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | C25 | |2349 6BTA 5.9 (6.590) | c13 | |[2662 6BTA 5.9 ISB c18
2055 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | C29 | |2351 4BTA3.9 (4.390) | coe | [2663 6BTA 5.9 ISB c18
2056 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | C29 | |2359 4BTA3.9 (4.390) | coe | [2672 4BTA 3.9 (4.390) | cos
2057 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | C29 | |2367 6CT 8.3 (6.830) c27 | |[2685 6BTA 5.9 ISB c18
2060 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | C29 | |2368 6CT 8.3 (6.830) c27 | |2686 6BTA 5.9 ISB c18
2061 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | C29 | |2372 6BTA 5.9 (6.590) | c16 | |2687 6BTA 5.9 ISB c18
2062 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | C29 | |2373 6BTA5.9 (6.590) | c16 | |2743 4BT 4.5 QSB c21
2063 6BTA5.9 (6.590) | C17 | |2377 4BTA3.9 (4.390) | co2 | [2808 4BTA 3.9 (4.390) | cos
2071 6BTA5.9 (6.590) | C16 | |2380 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | c25 | |[2833 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | C29
2076 6BTA 5.9 ISB c18 | |[2381 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | c30 | |[2857 4BTA 3.9 (4.390) | cos
2077 6BTA 5.9 ISB c18 | |[2383 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | c30 | [2865 6BTA 5.9 ISB c18
2082 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | C29 | |2413 6BT 5.9 (6.590) cos | |2868 6BTA 5.9 (6.590) | C16
2098 6BTA 5.9 ISB c18 | [2414 4BT 3.9 (4.390) co1 2874 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | C29
2100 6CT 8.3 (6.830) c27 | |2415 6BTA 5.9 ISB c19 | [2881 4BTA 3.9 (4.390) | cos
2101 6CTA8.3 (6.830) | C31 | |2417 6BTA 5.9 (6.590) | c16 | [2891 6BTA 5.9 (6.590) | €09
2103 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | C31 | |2446 6BTA 5.9 ISB c18 | [2894 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | C29
2106 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | C31 | |2447 6BTA 5.9 ISB c18 | |[2902 6BTA 5.9 ISB c18
2108 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | C31 | |2448 6BTA 5.9 ISB c18 | [2903 6BTA 5.9 ISB c18
2109 4BTA 3.9 (4.390) | co6 | |2478 4BTA 3.9 (4.390) | coe [ [2904 6BTA 5.9 ISB c18
2118 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | C29 | |2479 6BTA5.9 (6.590) | €17 | [2905 6BTA 5.9 ISB c18
2120 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | C29 | |2495 6BTA 5.9 ISB c19 | [2906 6BTA 5.9 ISB c19
2122 6BTA5.9 (6.590) | C16 | |2496 6BTA 5.9 ISB c18 | [2907 6BTA 5.9 ISB c19
2142 4BTA 3.9 (4.390) | co6 | |2497 6BTA 5.9 ISB c18 | |[2960 6CT 8.3 (6.830) c28
2144 4BTA 3.9 (4.390) | co6 | |2498 6BTA 5.9 ISB c18 | [2995 6CT 8.3 (6.830) c27
2146 6BTA5.9 (6.590) | C16 | |2512 6BTA 5.9 ISB c18 | |[2996 6CT 8.3 (6.830) c27
2172 Marine| 6CT 8.3 (6.830) c28 | |2513 6BTA 5.9 ISB c18 | |[8030 6BTA 5.9 ISB c18
2174 6BTA5.9 (6.590) | C13 | |2514 6BTA 5.9 ISB c18 | [8031 6BTA 5.9 ISB c18
2175 Auto_| 6BT 5.9 (6.590) c12 | [2515 6BTA 5.9 ISB c18 | |[8032 6BTA 5.9 ISB c18
2185 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | C29 | |2516 6BTA 5.9 ISB c18 | |[8033 6BTA 5.9 ISB c18
2193 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) | €31 2517 6BTA 5.9 ISB c18 | [8034 6BTA 5.9 ISB c19
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CPL ENGINE MODEL| PAGE CPL ENGINE MODEL| PAGE CPL ENGINE MODEL| PAGE
8035 6BTA 5.9 ISB C19 41452 6BT 6.7 QSB Cc23
8039 4BT 3.9 QSB C20 41472 4BT 4.5 QSB C21
8085 6BTA 5.9 (6.590) c17 41584 6BT 6.7 QSB Cc23
8089 6CT 8.3 (6.830) C28 41586 6BT 6.7 QSB C23
8108 6BTA 5.9 (6.590) c17 41610 6BT 6.7 QSB C23
8146 6CT 8.3 (6.830) Cc27 41629 6BT 6.7 QSB C23
8186 6BT 5.9 QSB C22 41700 4BT 4.5 QSB C21
8187 6BT 5.9 QSB C22 41701 4BT 4.5 QSB C21
8208 6BTA 5.9 (6.590) c17 41703 4BT 4.5 QSB C21
8217 6BT 5.9 QSB C22 42605 6BT 6.7 QSB C23
8236 6BT 5.9 QSB C22 42743 4BT 4.5 QSB C21
8237 6BT 5.9 QSB C22 42827 6BT 6.7 QSB C23
8238 6BT 5.9 QSB C22 43068 6BT 6.7 QSB C23
8239 4BT 3.9 QSB C20 43172 4BT 4.5 QSB C21
8240 4BT 3.9 QSB C20 43293 6BT 6.7 QSB C23
8276 6BT 5.9 QSB C22 43460 6BT 6.7 QSB C23
8296 6BT 5.9 QSB C22 43850 4BT 3.9 QSB C20
8298 6BT 5.9 QSB C22 43858 6BT 6.7 QSB C23
8300 6BT 5.9 QSB C22 43859 6BT 6.7 QSB C23
8304 6BT 5.9 QSB C22 43861 6BT 6.7 QSB C23
8305 6BT 5.9 QSB C22 43862 6BT 6.7 QSB C23
8306 6BT 5.9 QSB C22 44195 4BT 4.5 QSB C21
8334 4BT 3.9 QSB C20 44247 4BT 3.9 QSB C20
8335 4BT 3.9 QSB C20
8339 6BT 5.9 QSB C22
8340 6BT 5.9 QSB C22
8341 6BT 5.9 QSB C22
8400 6BT 5.9 QSB C22
8428 6BT 5.9 QSB C22
8466 6BT 6.7 QSB Cc23
8485 6BT 5.9 QSB C22
8487 6BT 5.9 QSB C22
8488 6BT 5.9 QSB C22
8507 4BT 3.9 QSB C20
8510 6BT 6.7 QSB c23
8553 6BT 5.9 QSB C22
8554 6BT 5.9 QSB C22
8610 6BT 6.7 QSB Cc23
8611 6BT 6.7 QSB Cc23
8615 6BT 6.7 QSB c23
8725 4BT 4.5 QSB C21
8733 6BT 6.7 QSB c23
8754 4BT 4.5 QSB C21
8755 4BT 4.5 QSB Cc21
8756 4BT 4.5 QSB Cc21
9803 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) C25
9820 6CT 8.3 (6.830) C24
9883 6CTA 8.3 (6.830) C25
40426 6BT 6.7 QSB Cc23
40427 6BT 6.7 QSB Cc23
40568 6BT 5.9 QSB C22
40656 6BT 6.7 QSB Cc23
41100 4BT 4.5 QSB Cc21

WEB SITE: www.maxiforce.com 1C05



MAXIFORCE

DIESELENGINEPARTS

Equipment Application Chart
CASE - IH (Agricultural)

MODEL DESCRIPTION COMMENTS PAGE| | MODEL DESCRIPTION COMMENTS | PAGE
1640 Combine PIN: JJC0034705>| C09 | |9230 Tractor ESN 44706126 > | C25
1644 Combine ESN 44937696 > C09 9240 Tractor C24
1660 Combine C24 9240 Tractor ESN 44706126 > C25
1666 Combine ESN 44706126 > Cc24 | [9310 Tractor PIN > JEEO036001( C24
1670 Combine ESN > 44706125 Cc24 | [9330 Tractor C25
1670 Combine ESN 44706126 > C25

1680 Combine ESN > 44706125 Cc24

1680 Combine ESN 44706126 > Cc25

1688 Combine C25

1800 Cotton Harvester Co02

1822 Cotton Picker PIN: JJC0012691 >| C09

1844 Cotton Picker PIN JJ002462 > C25

1896 Tractor Co08

2022 Cotton Picker Co09

2044 Cotton Picker ESN > 44706125 C24

2044 Cotton Picker ESN 44706126 > C25

2055 Cotton Picker C25

2096 Tractor Co09

2155 Cotton Picker PIN > JJC0156230 | C25

2166 Combine PIN > JJC0180000 | C24

2188 Combine PIN > JJC0191483 C25

5120 Tractor PISTON (m) 7163 | co1

5120 Tractor PISTON (m) 7156 | C02

5130 Tractor C10

5140 Tractor Co08

5150 Tractor Cco02

5220 Tractor Cco1

5230 Tractor C10

5240 Tractor Cco08

5250 Tractor Co08

6000 Windrower Cco3

6500 Windrower Cco03

6590 Tractor C02

7110 Tractor C24

7120 Tractor C24

7130 Tractor C24

7140 Tractor ESN > 44706125 Cc24

7140 Tractor ESN 44706126 > C25

7150 Tractor ESN > 44706125 C24

7150 Tractor ESN 44706126 > C25

7210 Tractor C24

7220 Tractor PIN > JJA0064978 | C24

8820 Windrower Cco03

8830 Windrower Cco3

8840 Windrower Cco1

8860 Windrower C06

8870 Windrower C06

9110 Tractor ESN > 44706125 C24

9130 Tractor ESN > 44706125 C24

9210 Tractor C24

9230 Tractor ESN > 44706125 C24

1C06
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CATALOG UG-014JDCUPKCAYA-2017
REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR CUMMINS ® B&C DIESEL ENGINES

Equipment Application Chart

CASE (Construction)
MODEL|  DESCRIPTION COMMENTS | PAGE| | MODEL|  DESCRIPTION COMMENTS | PAGE
90 XT  [Skid Loader PIN >JAF 0245224| co6 | |850D Crawler PISTON (m) 6223 | c10
95 XT | Skid Loader PIN >JAF 0237963| co06 | | 850E Crawler PISTON (m) 7163 | co8
450C Crawler PISTON (m) 7163 | Co01 850E Crawler PISTON (m) 6223 | c10
450C Crawler PISTON (m) 6223 | co03 | |855D Crawler PISTON (m) 7163 | co08
455C Crawler PISTON (m) 7163 | C01 855D Crawler PISTON (m) 6223 | c10
455C Crawler PISTON (m) 6223 | €03 | |855E Crawler PISTON (m) 7163 | CO08
480E Backhoe Co03 | | 855E Crawler PISTON (m) 6223 | ¢c10
480E LL |Backhoe co03 | | 855G Crawler PISTON (m) 7163 | co8
480F Backhoe PISTON (m) 6223 | co03 | [860 Trencher co1
480F LL |Backhoe PISTON (m) 6223 | co3 | |880D Crawler cos
550 Crawler PISTON (m) 7163 | CO1 888 Excavator Cco08
550 Crawler PISTON (m) 6223 [ C03 | |1085B [Excavator cos
550E Crawler PISTON (m) 7163 | cCo01 1085C | Excavator cos
550E Crawler PISTON (m) 6223 | CO03 1086B Excavator cos
550G Crawler PISTON (m) 7163 | CO01 1088 Excavator co8
570 LXT |Series2 PISTON (m) 8673 | €06 | |1150E  |Excavator cos
570LXT |Backhoe PISTON (m) 7163 | €01 1150E | Crawler c24
580K Backhoe PISTON (m) 7163 | CO01 1150G | Excavator cos
580K Backhoe PISTON (m) 6223 | CO03 1155E Excavator cos
580L Backhoe PISTON (m) 7163 | CO01 1155E Crawler C24
580L Seres2 PISTON (m) 8673 | co06 | [1187C |Excavator ESN > 44706125 | c24
580SE |Backhoe PISTON (m) 7163 | co1 1550 Crawler ESN > 44706125 | c24
580SE |Backhoe PISTON (m) 6223 | co03 | (1840 Skid Steer Loader co3
580SK |Backhoe PISTON (m) 7163 | C01 1845C | Early Skid Steer Loader co3
580SK |Backhoe PISTON (m) 6223 | co03 | [4000V | Skid Steer c21
580SL Backhoe Co1 8850 Windrower cos
584E Forklift co3 | (9010 Crawler co1
585E Forklit C03 | |9010B |Excavator PIN >DACO01#2001| co2
586E Forklit Cc03 | |9010B |Excavator PIN >DACO01#2001| co06
590SL  |Backhoe PISTON (m) 7163 | C01 9020 Excavator PIN >DAC01#2001) c02
590SL |Series2 PISTON (m) 8673 | C06 | [9020B |Excavator PIN >DAC01#2001) co6
621 Wheel Loader Co08 9030 Excavator co8
621B Wheel Loader Cco8 9030B Excavator cos
650G Crawler PISTON (m) 7163 [ C01 | | 9040 Excavator Cc24
650G Crawler PISTON (m) 8673 | C06 | [9040B |Excavator PIN > DAC4#2001| c24
660 Trencher Cco3 V400 Skid Steer C21
688 Excavator Co1 w11B Wheel Loader Cco1
680K Backhoe C10 | |W14B  [Wheel Loader PISTON (m) 7163 | co08
680L Backhoe C08 | |W14B  |Wheel Loader PISTON (m) 6223 | €10
680L Backhoe C10 W14C Wheel Loader PISTON (m) 7163 [ C08
6830TA |Power Unit C25 W14C Wheel Loader PISTON (m) 6223 | C10
686G Telescopic Handler C06 W36 Loader C24
686GXR | Telescopic Handler co6 | ( 1
721 Loader C24 | |
721B Loader PIN > JEE053200 | c24
760 Trencher co3 (|
780C Backhoe co8 (|
780D Backhoe co8 (|
821 Loader C24 |\ |
821B Loader PIN > JEEO50601 | €24 | |
850D Crawler PISTON (m) 7163 [ Co08
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MAXIFORCE

Engine Model
CPL

4BT 3.9

(CDC 4.390)
TURBOCHARGED

NON - EMISSION
239 Cubic Inch

Piston Std (m): 7163

DIESELENGINEPARTS

CUMMINS CPL’s

690 817 1202
727 857 1268
730 858 1277
762 971 1287
763 1201 1508

1631
1659
2021
2340
2414

= . r €
< 33 GhHOon
Timb ~?
(. £ 166606
> | ™ JIY
Eng. O/H & I/F Kit | 1) Piston Kit MainsBetaring Con Rod Bearing
- e
COK2160/4 std. 2) Repair Sleeve 03802010 sta. C3901170 sta.
COK2132/4 0.50mm | 1) C3802160 std. C3802011 0.25 mm |C3901171 0.25 mm
COK2134/4 1.00 mm _ | C3802132 0.50mm | £3802012 0.50 mm [C3901172 0.50 mm
COK2160F/4 std. ° C3802134 1.00 mm C3802013 0.75 mm C39011 73- 0.75 mn.1"“
COK2132F/4 0.50mme Use 4 C4893693 std. e
COK2134F/4 1.00mme| 2) C3904166 C4892795 0.25mme
To order an In-Frame 82283;8? 0.50 mme
Kit change OK to IK Use 1 0.75 mme

* Piston Kit consists of:
1) 1 C3907163 Piston Std,

1 C3802230 Ring Set Std,

1 C3901793 Piston Pin, 2 C3901706 Ret.

2) 1 C3908815 Piston 0.50 mm, 1 C3802232 Ring Set 0.50 mm, 1 C3901793 Piston Pin, 2 C3901706 Ret.
3) 1 C3908816 Piston 1.00 mm, 1 C3802234 Ring Set 1.00 mm, 1 C3901793 Piston Pin, 2 C3901706 Ret.

-1

CASE-IH (Agricultural)

5120 Tractor
5220 “
8840 Windrower

CASE (Construction)

_ 1 ~N - 2
l 2- 9 G !
T e
| , -4 5 3 B 4 ﬂ
| N | g
b Ly Pl T
O, 60 o) BRI ' NI
[ ] ) & A 3 2 3
1) Front Seal 1) Top Gasket Set 1) Bushing, Piston| 1) Camshaft 1) Oil Cooler 5 Plate
2) Rear Seal 2) Bottom Gasket Set | 2) Bushing, Cam | 2) Tappet 2) Oil Cooler Gasket
3) Crankshaft 3) Head Gasket 3) Bolt, Con Rod | 3) Push Rod 3) Gil Cooler Gasket
4) Front Seal Sleeve | 4) Oil Pan Gasket | 4) Con Rod 4) Rocker Arms Filter Head
5) Rear Seal Sleeve | 5) Valve Cover Gsk | 5) Bolt, Ex Manifold | ©) Camshaft Gear

6) Rectangular Seal
7) Crankshaft, Gear

6) Gear Housing Gsk
7) Rear Cover Gsk

450C Crawler 1) C3904353 1) C3804896 1) C4891178 x4 1) C3925582 (9) | 1) C3921557
455C ¢ 2) C3353978 2) C3802375 2) C3901306 x1(3)| 2) C3925031 2) C3926760
550 ¢ 3) C3907803 3) C3921393 3) C3900919 x8 3) C3904679 3) C3929792
550E ¢ 4) C3906080 4) C3931602 4) C3901569  (7)| 4) C3910811 x4
550G “ 5) C3906081 5) C3902666 C4943979 () C3910810 x4
570LXT Backhoe 6) C3912473 6) C3916131 5) C3944593 5) C3907431
580K : 7) C3901258 7) C3928493
2281513 « Guide, Valve 1) Intake, Valve Kit| 1) Exhaust, Valve Kit| 1) Spring, Valve
580SK @ 2) Insert, Valve 2) Insert, Valve 2) Seal, Valve
580SL “ 3) Retainer, Valve
590SL “ C3904408 1) C3802355 Kit | 1) C3802356 Kit 1) C3900276 x8
650G Crawler = ThickW. 6050 mmIN | Consists of: Consists of | 2) 3921640 x8 (5)
688 Excavator g C3904409 C3901117 Valve X1 | C3901607 Vaive x1 |, So00/912X8(6)
) Tk ﬂ@mgg Thick W. 51.75 mm EX | C3900250 Collet X2 | 3800250 Goliet x2 | <) ©3900299 X8 (5)
IR ST C3906206 (1)  |2) C3906854 2)C3904105
aD
WIIB — Wheel Loader %25 Thin Wall Use 4 Use 4
Q ) i ,"_j, -1 (®) On Fracture Split Con Rods use: 4 of C3901170 (or O/S)
N Mt 2 and 4 of C4893693 (or O/S).
° . 1 \%Ef “-’F e A (1) Can be Used on Both Intake and Exhaust.
1 2 3 | e (2) Diaphragm Style.
1) Water Pump 1) Pump, Ol 1) Cylinder Head (3) For Storm blocks use C3940059.
2) Water Pump Seal 2a) Lift Pump (With Valves) (4) Do not use on Marine ‘Engines..
3) Thermostat 2b) Lift Pump 2) Head Bolts ig; Eor use on engines ?rlor)tat\)AIprlzlegO?_l__ ot )
or use on engines from April, , (Top Hat Style).
1) C3286277 1) C3926202 1) C3920005 (4) (7) Machine split connecting rod.
2) C3906698 2a) C3918000 2) C3920779 x4 (8) Fracture split connecting rod.
3) C3802273 2b) C3904374 (2) 3920780 x70 | (9) Use ESN or application model to confirm correct camshatt.

Co1
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CATALOG UG-014JDCUPKCAYA-2017
REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR CUMMINS ® B&C DIESEL ENGINES

Engine Model , @ @9
CPL
Sl ** 6565
] -
4BTA 3.9 re®c
: rr | GGG
(CDC 4.390) D
Eng. O/H & I/F Kit | 1) Piston Kit MainsBeta"iT\Q Con Rod Bearing
- e
TURBOCHARGED COK2100/4 sta. ZiRepaIiolbeye C3802010 std. C3901170 std.
AFTERCOOLED COK2102/4 0.50 mm | 1) C3802100 std. C3802011 025 mm |C3901171  0.25 mm
COK2104/4 1.00mm | C3802102 0.50mm | 53802012 0.50 mm |C3901172 0.50 mm
NON - EMISSION COK2100F/4 std. ° C3802104 1.00 mm C3802013 0.75 mm C3901173 0.75 mm
Pl i COK2102F/4 0.50mm e Use 4 C4893693 std. o
C4892795 0.25 mme
Piston Std (m): 7156 (.-TI_OK21 04F/4 1.00mme| 2) C3904166 CAB99796 0.50 mme
o order an In-Frame
Kit change OK to IK Use 1 C4892797 0.75 mme

* Piston Kit consists of:

1) 1 C3907156 Piston Std, 1 C3802230 Ring Set Std, 1 C3901793 Piston Pin, 2 C3901706 Ret.
2) 1 C3907157 Piston 0.50 mm, 1 C3802232 Ring Set 0.50 mm, 1 C3901793 Piston Pin, 2 C3901706 Ret.
3) 1 C3907158 Piston 1.00 mm, 1 C3802234 Ring Set 1.00 mm, 1 C3901793 Piston Pin, 2 C3901706 Ret.

= -1

CUMMINS CPL’s 1Q 2
594 826 1521 M (Dt i
595 937 1525 o Tt 3 4 }
O LI e ' ' b
696 961 1526 A AN Ir /\ 4 @ =5 e | I I
710 1173 2377 E— 4% f:gOr;'-' A ,S 7 g0 1 2 3
Zﬂ " ﬁ;(g) 1) Front Seal 1) Top Gasket Set 1) Bushing, Piston| 1) Camshaft 1) Oil Cooler 5 Plate
2) Rear Seal 2) Bottom Gasket Set | 2) Bushing, Cam | 2) Tappet 2) QOil Cooler Gasket
. . 3) Crankshaft 3) Head Gasket 3) Bolt, Con Rod | 3) Push Rod 3) Qil Cooler Gasket
* ’ .
Marine Engine 4) Front Seal Sleeve | 4) Oil Pan Gasket | 4) Con Rod 4) Rocker Arms Filter Head
5) Rear Seal Sleeve | 5) Valve Cover Gsk | 5) Bolt, Ex Manifold| ) Camshaft Gear

CASE-IH (Agricultural) 6) Gear Housing Gsk

7) Rear Cover Gsk

6) Rectangular Seal
7) Crankshaft, Gear

1800 Cotton Harvester 1) C3904353 1) C3804896 1) C4891178 x4 | 1) C3925582 1) C3921557
5120 Tractor 2) C3353978 2) C3802375 2) C3901306 x1(3)| 2) C3925031 2) C3926760
5150 < 3) C3907803 3) C3921393 3) C3900919 x8 | 3) C3904679 3) C3929792
6590 “ 4) C3906080 4) C3931602 4) C3901569  (7)| 4) C3910811 x4
5) C3906081 5) C3902666 C4943979  (8)] (C3910810 x4
6) C3912473 6) C3916131 5) C3944593 5) C3907431
CASE (Construction) 7) C3901258 7) C3928493
Guide, Valve 1) Intake, Valve Kit| 1) Exhaust, Valve Kit| 1) Spring, Valve
9010B Excavator, 2) Insert, Valve 2) Insert, Valve 2) Seal, Valve
(PIN: >DAC01#2001) 3) Retainer, Valve
S G C3904408 1)C3802355 Kit | 1) C3802356 Kit | 1) C3900276 x8
(PIN: >DACO1#2001) a5 .
Thick W.60.50mmIN | Consists of: Consists of: | 2) C3921640 x8 (5)
C3904409 C3901117 Valve X1 | C3901607 vave x1 |, So00/912 X8 (6)
Thick W. 51.75 mm EX | C3900250 Gollet X2 | C3900250 Colet x2 | ) C3900299 X8 3)
C3906206 (1)  |2) C3906854 2)C3904105
Thin Wall Use 4 Use 4
rka o -‘_3‘_-.. -1 (@) On Fracture Split Con Rods use: 4 of C3901170 (or O/S)
° Q = HGPTCE o and 4 of C4893693 (or O/S).
1 1 H b k- A (1) Can be Used on Both Intake and Exhaust.
1 2 3 | ol (2) Diaphragm Style.
1) Water Pump 1) Pump, Ol 1) Cylinder Head (3) For Storm blocks use C3940059.
2) Water Pump Seal 2a) Lift Pump (With Valves) (4) Do not use on Marine Engines.
3) Thermostat 2b) Lift Pump 2) Head Bolts gg; Eor use on engines griorfAIF’rgbggO(ST- Hat Sle)
or use on engines trom ril, , (10 a e).

1) C3286277 1) C3926202 1) C3920005 (4) | (7) pachine spi e ) o P v
2) C3906698 2a) C3918000 2) C3920779 x4 (8) Fracture split connecting rod.
3) 3802273 2b) C3904374 (2) €3920780 x10 (9) Use ESN or application model to confirm correct camshaft.

For Additional CUMMINS® Products Refer to Page C32
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MAXIFORCE

DIESELENGINEFPARTS
Engine Model , @ @
=] »
= 33 | GOHGT
i;ﬁ’l 1 -2
4B 3.9 cec
- er | GGG
(CDC 4.390) P> T = : _
Eng. O/H & I/F Kit | 1) Piston Kit MalnsBetarlng Con Rod Bearing
NATURALLY ASPIRATED COK2060/4 std. 2) Repair Sleeve 03802010e " C3901170 st
NON - EMISSION COK2062/4 050 mm | 1) C3802060 std. C3802011 0.25mm |C3901171 0.25mm
239 Cubic Inch COK2064/4 1.00mm _ | C3802062 0.50mm | 53802012 0.50 mm [C3901172 0.50 mm
COK2060F/4 std. ° C3802064 1.00 mm C3802013 0.75 mm C3901173- 0.75 mn.1"“
Piston Std (m): 6223 COK2062F/4 0.50mm e Use 4 C4893693 std. o
COK2064F/4 1.00mm e| 2) C3904166 C4892795 0.25mme
CUMMINS CPL’ To order an In-Frame CAB92707 075 e
E Kit change OK to IK Use 1 0.75 mme
501 * 843 1312 * Piston Kit consists of:
681 895 1522 1) 1 C3906223 Piston Std, 1 3802040 Ring Set Std, 1 C3901793 Piston Pin, 2 C3901706 Ret.
721 % 98] 1932 2) 1 C3906209 Piston 0.50 mm, 1 C3802042 Ring Set 0.50 mm, 1 C3901793 Piston Pin, 2 C3901706 Ret.
s e 3) 1 C3906208 Piston 1.00 mm, 1 C3802044 Ring Set 1.00 mm, 1 C3901793 Piston Pin, 2 C3901706 Ret.
791 1259 S -1 1. 2
2- G| g5
* Marine Application -4 5 3 ) ﬂ

6000 Windrower
6500 “
8820 “
8830 “

CASE-IH (Agricultural)

N

4 |t
I /\IJ @ -5 ;,‘, | | |

A —f
Q\__ (&)
N
e B
=

1) Top Gasket Set

1) Bushing, Piston

CASE (Construction)

1) Front Seal 1) Camshaft 1) Oil Cooler 5 Plate
2) Rear Seal 2) Bottom Gasket Set | 2) Bushing, Cam | 2) Tappet 2) Oil Cooler Gasket
3) Crankshaft 3) Head Gasket 3) Bolt, Con Rod | 3) Push Rod 3) Oil Cooler Gasket
4) Front Seal Sleeve | 4) Oil Pan Gasket | 4) Con Rod 4) Rocker Arms Filter Head

5) Rear Seal Sleeve | 5) Valve Cover Gsk | 5) Bolt, Ex Manifold| ) Camshaft Gear

6) Rectangular Seal
7) Crankshaft, Gear

6) Gear Housing Gsk
7) Rear Cover Gsk

450C Crawler
455C “ 1) C3904353 1) C3804896 1) C4891178 x4 | 1) C3925582 (9) | 1) C3921557
480E Backhoe 2) C3353978 2) C3802375 2) C3901306 x1(3)| 2) C3925031 2) C3926760
480E LL . 3) C3907803 3) C3921393 3) C3900919 x8 3) C3904679 3) C3929792
480F “ 4) C3906080 4) C3931602 4) C3901569  (7)| 4) C3910811 x4
480F LL “ 5) C3906081 5) C3902666 C4943979  (3)| C3910810 x4
550 Crawler 6) C3912473 6) C3916131 5) C3944593 5) C3907431
550E “ 7) C3901258 7) C3928493
580K Backhoe Guide, Valve 1) Intake, Valve Kit| 1) Exhaust, Valve Kit| 1) Spring, Valve
S80SE ¢ 2) Insert, Valve 2) Insert, Valve 2) Seal, Valve
580SK - 3) Retainer, Valve
Zg‘s‘g Lig it A C3904408  |1)C3802355 Kit | 1)C3802356 Kit | 1) C3900276 X8
586F “ Thick W. 60.50 mm IN Consists of: Consists of: 2) 3921640 x8 (5)
660 Trencher g C3904409 C3901117 Vaive X1 | C3901607 valve X1 |, gggggggg Xg ©)
760 < il Qg Thick W. 51.75 mm EX| C3900250 Collet X2 | C3900250 Collet X2 ) X8 (5)
1840 Skid Steer Loader [ Jﬂ 8 C3906206 (1) |2) C3906854 2) C3904105
1845C Barly ~ * Wogs © Thin Wall Use 4 Use 4
rkﬁ,: i ."‘;_3\-"' -1 (@) On Fracture Split Con Rods use: 4 of C3901170 (or O/S)
Q \g ..“{r‘“’-f 112 2 and 4 of C4893693 (or O/S).
; \ - el e A (1) Can be Used on Both Intake and Exhaust.
1 2 3 % e (2) Diaphragm Style.
1) Water Pump 1) Pump, Oil 1) Cylinder Head (3) For Storm blocks use C3940059.
2) Water Pump Seal 2a) Lift Pump (With Valves) (4) Do not use on Marine lEngines._
3) Thermostat 2b) Lift Pump 2) Head Bolts (5) For use on engines prior to Apnl, 2003.
(6) For use on engines from April, 2003, (Top Hat Style).

1) C3286277 1) C3926202 1) C3920005 (4) (7) Machine split connecting rod.
2) C3906698 23) C3918000 2) C3920779 x4 (8) Fracture Sp||‘[ Connecting rod.
3) C3802273 2b) C3904374 (2) C3920780 x70 [ (9) Use ESN or application model to confirm correct camshatt.
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Engine Model
CPL

4BT 3.9

TURBOCHARGED

EMISSION
239 Cubic Inch

Piston Std (m): 6632

AUTOMOTIVE

CUMMINS CPL’s

1839
2001
2195
2304

CATALOG UG-014JDCUPKCAYA-2017

REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR CUMMINS ® B&C DIESEL ENGINES

T
= % G@

ceC
JID

555G
5555

Eng. O/H & I/F Kit

1) Piston Kit

Main Bearing Con Rod Bearing

. Set

COK2562/4 std. 2) Repair Sleeve 03802010 sta. C3901170 st
COK2564/4 0.50 mm | 1) C3802562 std. C3802011 0.25mm |C3901171 0.25 mm
COK2565/4 1.00 mm | C3802564 0.50mm | 3802012 .50 mm |C3901172 0.50 mm
COK2562F/4 Std. ° C3802565 1.00 mm C3802013 0.75 mm C3901173- 0.75 mn.1"“
COK2564F/4 0.50mm e Use 4 C4893693 std. e
COK2565F/4 1.00mm e| 2) C3904166 C4892795 0.25mme
To order an In-Frame CA4892796 0.50 mme

Use 1 C4892797 0.75 mme

Kit change OK to IK

* Piston Kit consists of:

1) 1 C3926632 Piston Std,

1 C3802230 R

ing Set Std, 1 C3934047 Piston Pin, 2 C3901706 Ret.

2) 1 C3926634 Piston 0.50 mm, 1 C3802232 Ring Set 0.50 mm, 1 C3934047 Piston Pin, 2 C3901706 Ret.
3) 1 C3926635 Piston 1.00 mm, 1 C3802234 Ring Set 1.00 mm, 1 C3934047 Piston Pin, 2 C3901706 Ret.

< -1

. _ O g
0’ 2 J : (‘“;_::}cﬁ‘ > ﬂ.
k] e vartl
8 ,/ - I? |/\ 4 @ -5 LS | | | .
) N VWY s 0 2 s
1) Front Seal 1) Top Gasket Set 1) Bushing, Piston| 1) Camshaft 1) Oil Cooler 5 Plate
2) Rear Seal 2) Bottom Gasket Set | 2) Bushing, Cam | 2) Tappet 2) Oil Cooler Gasket
3) Crankshaft 3) Head Gasket 3) Bolt, Con Rod | 3) Push Rod 3) Oil Cooler Gasket
4) Front Seal Sleeve | 4) Oil Pan Gasket | 4) Con Rod 4) Rocker Arms Filter Head
5) Rear Seal Sleeve | 5) Valve Cover Gsk | 5) Bolt, Ex Manifold| 5) Camshaft Gear

6) Rectangular Seal
7) Crankshaft, Gear

6) Gear Housing Gsk
7) Rear Cover Gsk

1) C3904353

1) C3804896

C4891178 x4 1) C3925582 (9) | 1) C3921557

1)
2) C3353978 2) C3802375 2) C3901306 x1(3)| 2) C3925031 2) C3926760
3) C3907803 3) C3921393 3) C3900919 x8 3) C3904679 3) C3929792
4) C3906080 4) C3931602 4) C3901569  (7)| 4) C3910811 x4
5) C3906081 5) C3902666 C4943979 () C3910810 x4
6) C3912473 6) C3916131 5) C3944593 5) C3907431
7) C3901258 7) C3928493
Guide, Valve 1) Intake, Valve Kit| 1) Exhaust, Valve Kit| 1) Spring, Valve
2) Insert, Valve 2) Insert, Valve 2) Seal, Valve
3) Retainer, Valve
C3904408 1) C3802355 Kit | 1) C3802356 Kit 1) C3900276 x8
= Thick W.60.50mmIN | Consists of: Consists of: | 2) ©3921640 x8 (5)
8 C3904409 C3901117 Valve X1 | C3901607 Vave X1 |, gggggg;g Xg (2)
ﬁ §§ Thick W. 51.75 mm EX| C3900250 Collet X2 | C3900250 Collet X2 ) X8 (5)
J‘ Egﬂ C3906206 (1)  |2) C3906854 2) C3904105
130 Thin Wall Use 4 Use 4
rka - -‘_3‘_-.. =1 () On Fracture Split Con Rods use: 4 of C3901170 (or O/S)
0 Q \gf Vol 2 and 4 of C4893693 (or O/S).
. 1 ; b el 0" A (1) Can be Used on Both Intake and Exhaust.
1 2 3 | e (2) Diaphragm Style.
1) Water Pump 1) Pump, Ol 1) Cylinder Head (3) For Storm blocks use C3940059.
2) Water Pump Seal 2a) Lift Pump (With Valves) (4) Do not use on Marine .Engines'.
3) Thermostat 2b) Lift Pump 2) Head Bolts (5) For use on engines prior to April, 2003.
(6) For use on engines from April, 2003, (Top Hat Style).
1) C3286277 1) C3926202 1) C3920005 (4) (7) Machine split connecting rod.
2) C3906698 2a) C3918000 2) C3920779 x4 (8) Fracture split connecting rod.
3) C3802273 2b) C3904374 (2) C€3920780 x70 | (9) Use ESN or application model to confirm correct camshat.

For Additional CUMMINS® Products Refer to Page C32
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MAXIFORCE

DIESELENGINEPARTS

Engine Model
CPL

4BTA 3.9

21 | 5% 5665
5566

=
1Sl

6’%0

Eng. O/H & I/F Kit | 1) Piston Kit Main Bearing Con Rod Bearing

TURBOCHARGED - Set

AFTERCOOLED COK2248/4 std. 2) Repair Sleeve C3802010  std C3901170 std.
COK2249/4 0.50 mm 1) C3802248 std. C3802011 0_25; mm |C3901171  0.25 mm

EMISSION COK2250/4100mm ______ C3802249 0.50 mm C3802012  0.50 mm C3901172 0.50 mm

239 Cubic Inch COK2248F/4 sta.  ® C3802250 1.00mm | 53802013  0.75 mm C39011753_“ 0.75 mm

Use 4

Piston Std (m): 9041 COK2249F/4 0.50mm e 8228;382 std. o

COK2250F/4 1.00mm e| 2) C3904166 802708 323 mm e
mm e

To order an In-Frame Use 1 C4892797 075 mme

Kit change OK to IK

* Piston Kit consists of:

1) 1 C3919041 Piston Std, 1 C3802230 Ring Set Std, 1 C3934047 Piston Pin, 2 C3901706 Ret.
2) 1 C3919044 Piston 0.50 mm, 1 C3802232 Ring Set 0.50 mm, 1 C3934047 Piston Pin, 2 C3901706 Ret.
3) 1 C3919045 Piston 1.00 mm, 1 C3802234 Ring Set 1.00 mm, 1 C3934047 Piston Pin, 2 C3901706 Ret.

-1

CUMMINS CPL’s i o e’
" | i
986 -+ 5 3| k.
1260 . \
Oy 1

4 |t
I /\IJ @ -5 ;,‘, 1 | |

1) Top Gasket Set

1) Bushing, Piston

1) Front Seal 1) Camshaft 1) Oil Cooler 5 Plate
2) Rear Seal 2) Bottom Gasket Set | 2) Bushing, Cam | 2) Tappet 2) Oil Cooler Gasket
3) Crankshaft 3) Head Gasket 3) Bolt, Con Rod | 3) Push Rod 3) Oil Cooler Gasket
4) Front Seal Sleeve | 4) Oil Pan Gasket | 4) Con Rod 4) Rocker Arms Filter Head

5) Rear Seal Sleeve | 5) Valve Cover Gsk | 5) Bolt, Ex Manifold| ) Camshaft Gear

6) Rectangular Seal
7) Crankshaft, Gear

6) Gear Housing Gsk
7) Rear Cover Gsk

1) C3904353

1) C3804896

C4891178 x4

1) C3925582 (9)

1) C3921557

1)
2) C3353978 2) C3802375 2) C3901306 x1(3)| 2) C3925031 2) C3926760
3) C3907803 3) C3921393 3) C3900919 x8 3) C3904679 3) C3929792
4) C3906080 4) C3931602 4) C3901569  (7)| 4) C3910811 x4
5) C3906081 5) C3902666 C4943979  (8) C3910810 x4
6) C3912473 6) C3916131 5) C3944593 5) C3907431
7) C3901258 7) C3928493
Guide, Valve 1) Intake, Valve Kit| 1) Exhaust, Valve Kit| 1) Spring, Valve
2) Insert, Valve 2) Insert, Valve 2) Seal, Valve
3) Retainer, Valve
C3904408 1) C3802355 Kit | 1) C3802356 Kit 1) C3900276 x8
s Thick W.60.50mmIN | Consists of: Consists of: | 2) €3921640 x8(5)
g C3904409 C3901117 Valve X1 | C3901607 Valve X1 | o 823(5)32;5 ig (g)
i % Thick W. 51.75 mm EX | C30900250 Collet X2 | C3900250 Collet X2 | °) ®
J‘ Egﬂ C3906206 (1)  |2) C3906854 2) C3904105
o Thin Wall Use 4 Use 4
”\(?_)J - In":;}. = 1 () On Fracture Split Con Rods use: 4 of C3901170 (or O/S)
° Q \Qf Vol 2 and 4 of C4893693 (or O/S).
- | . b el 0" A (1) Can be Used on Both Intake and Exhaust.
1 2 3 | e (2) Diaphragm Style.
1) Water Pump 1) Pump, Oil 1) Cylinder Head (3) For Storm blocks use C3940059.
2) Water Pump Seal 2a) Lift Pump (With Valves) (4) Do not use on Marine ‘Engines..
3) Thermostat 2b) Lift Pump 2) Head Bolts (5) For use on engines prior to April, 2003.
(6) For use on engines from April, 2003, (Top Hat Style).
1) C3286277 1) C3926202 1) C3920005 (4) (7) Machine split connecting rod.
2) C3906698 2a) C3918000 2) C3920779 x4 (8) Fracture split connecting rod.
3) C3802273 2b) C3904374 (2) 3920780 x70 | (9) Use ESN or application model to confirm correct camshatt.

Co0s

For Additional CUMMINS® Products Refer to Page C32




CATALOG UG-014JDCUPKCAYA-2017
REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR CUMMINS ® B&C DIESEL ENGINES

Engine Model , . T
= 3 I GGG
el 2
4BTA 3.9 rec
- e | 5660
(CDC 4.390) — : . -
Eng. O/H & I/F Kit | 1) Piston Kit MalnsBeta"W\Q Con Rod Bearing
: e
TURBOCHARGED COK2747/4 std. 2) Repair Sleeve C3802010  std C3901170 std.
AFTERCOOLED COK2764/4 0.50 mm | 1) C3802747 std. C3802011 025 mm |C3901171 025 mm
COK2765/4 1.00 mm__ | C3802764 0.50mm | 03802012 0.50 mm [C3901172 0.50 mm
fgIgSIf)N COK2747F/4 sta. o] ©C3802765 1.00mm | 3802013 .75 mm |C3901173 075 mm
ubic Inch Use 4
COK2764F/4 0.50mme se C4893693 std. e
Piston Std (m): 8673 COK2765F/4 1.00mm e| 2) C3904166 gjggggg gzz 2::
To order an In-Frame
Kit change OK to IK Use 1 C4892797 0.75 mme

* Piston Kit consists of:

1) 1 C3928673 Piston Std, 1 C3802230 Ring Set Std, 1 C3934047 Piston Pin, 2 C3901706 Ret.
2) 1 C3928674 Piston 0.50 mm, 1 C3802232 Ring Set 0.50 mm, 1 C3934047 Piston Pin, 2 C3901706 Ret.

CUMMINS CPL’s 3) 1 C3928675 Piston 1.00 mm, 1 C3802234 Ring Set 1.00 mm, 1 C3934047 Piston Pin, 2 C3901706 Ret.
= -1
1965 2302 2672 < o5 2
1966 2351 2808 2- J|
1967 2359 2857 | T . a
2109 2478 2881 1 , ol Wy
2142 2528 ’O” 3 /\,s @ =5 ', ! ' !
2144 2623 \V A 4 3 1 2 3
1) Front Seal 1) Top Gasket Set 1) Bushing, Piston| 1) Camshaft 1) Oil Cooler 5 Plate
2) Rear Seal 2) Bottom Gasket Set | 2) Bushing, Cam | 2) Tappet 2) QOil Cooler Gasket
CASE-IH (Agricultural) 3) Crankshaft 3) Head Gasket 3) Bolt, Con Rod | 3) Push Rod 3) Oil Cooler Gasket
. 4) Front Seal Sleeve | 4) Oil Pan Gasket | 4) Con Rod 4) Rocker Arms Filter Head
8860  Windrower 5) Rear Seal Sleeve | 5) Valve Cover Gsk | 5) Bolt, Ex Manifold| ) Camshaft Gear
8870 ‘ 6) Rectangular Seal | 6) Gear Housing Gsk

7) Crankshaft, Gear

7) Rear Cover Gsk

1) C3904353 1) C3804896 1) C4891178 x4 1) C3925582 (9)| 1) C3921557
CASE (Construction) 2) C3353978 2) C3802375 2) C3901306 x1 (3)| 2) C3925031 2) C3926760
3) C3907803 3) C3921393 3) C3900919 x8 3) C3904679 3) C3929792
] 4) C3906080 4) C3931602 4) C3901569  (7)| 4) C3910811 x4
90 XT  Skid Loader,
(PIN: >JAF 0245224) | °) C3906081 5) C3902666 C4943979  (8)| (C3910810 x4
95 XT  Skid Loader, 6) C3912473 6) C3916131 5) C3944593 5) C3907431
(PIN: >JAF 0237963) | 7) C3901258 7) C3928493
570 LXT Series 2 Guide, Valve 1) Intake, Valve Kit| 1) Exhaust, Valve Kit| 1) Spring, Valve
580 L « 2) Insert, Valve 2) Insert, Valve 2) Seal, Valve
590 SL « 3) Retainer, Valve
650G Crawler C3004408 | 1)C3802355 Kit | 1)C3802356 Kit | 1) C3900276 x8
686 G Telescopic Handler A . 2) C3921640 x8
686 GXR Thick W. 60.50 mm IN Consists of: Consists of: ) c X8 (5)
9010 B Excavator, g 3904409 C3901117 vaive X1 | C3901607 valve X1 | , ngggggg Xg (g)
(PIN: >DACO1#2001) il % Thick W. 51.75 mm EX| C3900250 Collet X2 | C3900250 Collet X2 | °) X3 (5
9020 B Excavator, [ Jﬂ E;,,D 8 C3906206 (1)  |2) C3906854 2)C3904105
(PIN: >DAC01#2001) ! gglf, B8 Thin Wall Use 4 Use 4
rka o ..“‘i‘:,. -1 (®) On Fracture Split Con Rods use: 4 of C3901170 (or O/S)
0 Q \gf Mgl 2 and 4 of C4893693 (or O/S).
; | : e A (1) Can be Used on Both Intake and Exhaust.
1 2 3 | e (2) Diaphragm Style.
1) Water Pump 1) Pump, Ol 1) Cylinder Head (3) For Storm blocks use C3940059.
2) Water Pump Seal 2a) Lift Pump (With Valves) (4) Do not use on Marine .Engines.l
3) Thermostat 2b) Lift Pump 2) Head Bolts (5) For use on engines prior to April, 2003.
(6) For use on engines from April, 2003, (Top Hat Style).
1) C3286277 1) C3926202 1) C3920005 (4) (7) Machine split connecting rod.
2) C3906698 2a) C3918000 2) C3920779 x4 (8) Fracture split connecting rod.
3) C3802273 2b) C3904374 (2) 3920780 x70 | (9) Use ESN or application model to confirm correct camshatt.

For Additional CUMMINS® Products Refer to Page C32
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MAXIFORCE

Engine Model
CPL

4BT 3.9

TURBOCHARGED

Piston Std (m): 0187

CUMMINS CPL’s

1963
2264

DIESELENGINEPARTS

= . Lo
= 3 3 (GO GO
Timb ~?
(. (e | GGG
= | JIY
Eng. O/H & I/F Kit | 1) Piston Kit MainsBetaring Con Rod Bearing
- e
COK2757/4 std. 2) Repair Sleeve 03802010 sta. C3901170 sta.
COK2758/4 0.50 mm 1) C3802757 std. C3802011 0.25 mm |C3901171 0.25 mm
COK2759/4 1.00mm__ | C3802758 0.50mm | 03802012 0.50 mm [C3901172 0.50 mm
COK2757F/4 std. ° C3802759 1.00 mm C3802013 0.75 mm C3901173- 0.75 mn.1"“
COK2758F/4 0.50mm e Use 4 C4893693 std.
COK2759F/4 1.00mm e| 2) C3904166 C4892795 0.25mme
To order an In-Frame 82283;8? 0.50 mme
Kit change OK to IK Use 1 0.75 mme

* Piston Kit consists of:

1) 1 C3930187 Piston Std,

1 C3802750 Ring Set Std,

1 C3934047 Piston Pin, 2 C3920691 Ret.
2) 1 C3930188 Piston 0.50 mm, 1 C3802863 Ring Set 0.50 mm, 1 C3934047 Piston Pin, 2 C3920691 Ret.
3) 1 C3930189 Piston 1.00 mm, 1 C3802864 Ring Set 1.00 mm, 1 C3934047 Piston Pin, 2 C3920691 Ret.

-1

4) Front Seal Sleeve

4) Oil Pan Gasket

4) Con Rod

Rocker Arms

Filter Head

o | 2- I ™ o
I i o |[|[|-4 ; 5| A il
.'{h\ *{;I s I? II\I‘ @ -8 = | | |
wons BEA () BN EELIL SO TN BE S
1) Front Seal 1) Top Gasket Set 1) Bushing, Piston| 1) Camshaft 1) Oil Cooler 5 Plate
2) Rear Seal 2) Bottom Gasket Set | 2) Bushing, Cam | 2) Tappet 2) Oil Cooler Gasket
3) Crankshaft 3) Head Gasket 3) Bolt, Con Rod Z; Push Rod 3) Qil Cooler Gasket
5)

5) Rear Seal Sleeve
6) Rectangular Seal
7) Crankshaft, Gear

5) Valve Cover Gsk
6) Gear Housing Gsk
7) Rear Cover Gsk

5) Bolt, Ex Manifold

Camshaft Gear

1) C3904353
2) C3353978
C3907803
C3906080
C3906081
C3912473
C3901258

~— = = ~— — ~—

3
4
5
6
7

1) C3804896
2) C3802375
3) C3921393
4) C3931602
5) C3902666
6) C3916131
7) C3928493

1) C4891178 x4
2) C3901306 X1 (3)
3) C3900919 x8
4) C3901569  (7)
C4943979  (8)

1) C3925582 (9)
2) 3925031
3) C3904679
4) C3910811 x4

C3910810 x4

1) C3921557
2) C3926760
3) C3929792

5) C3944593

5) C3907431

Guide, Valve 1) Intake, Valve Kit| 1) Exhaust, Valve Kit| 1) Spring, Valve
2) Insert, Valve 2) Insert, Valve 2) Seal, Valve
3) Retainer, Valve
C3904408 1) C3802355 Kit | 1) C3802356 Kit 1) C3900276 x8
Thick W.60.50mmIN | Consists of: Consists of: | 2) €3921640 X8 (5)
C3904409 C3901117 Valve X1 C3957912 x8 (6)

Thick W. 51.75 mm EX

C3900250 Collet X2

C3901607 Valve X1
C3900250 Collet X2

3) C3900299 x8 (5)

[ @ C3906206 (1)  |2) C3906854 2)C3904105
Thin Wall Use 4 Use 4
rs\a - ."‘"_3'-" -1 (@) On Fracture Split Con Rods use: 4 of C3901170 (or O/S)
° Q p ? o 2 and 4 of C4893693 (or O/S).
: | - e A (1) Can be Used on Both Intake and Exhaust.
1 2 3

L :
i

1) Water Pump
2) Water Pump Seal
3) Thermostat

1) Pump, Ol
2a) Lift Pump
2b) Lift Pump

1) Cylinder Head
(With Valves)
2) Head Bolts

1) C3286277
2) C3906698
3) C3802273

1) C3926202
2a) C3918000
2b) C3904374 (2)

1) C3920005 (4)
2) C3920779 x4
©3920780 x10

Co7

(2) Diaphragm Style.

(3) For Storm blocks use C3940059.

(4) Do not use on Marine Engines.

(5) For use on engines prior to April, 2003.
(6) For use on engines from April, 2003, (Top Hat Style).
(7) Machine split connecting rod.
(8) Fracture split connecting rod.
(9) Use ESN or application model to confirm correct camshaft.

For Additional CUMMINS® Products Refer to Page C32




CATALOG UG-014JDCUPKCAYA-2017
REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR CUMMINS ® B&C DIESEL ENGINES

Engine Model - ] @ @
= . |00
= 3555 6556565
BT | 565566
6BT 5.9 Ay o ce e |DUPDHY
SoS T S
= X X q@ @ c@
(CDC 6.590) - _ _ _
Eng. O/H & I/F Kit | 1) Piston Kit MalnsBetarlng Con Rod Bearing
: e
TURBOCHARGED COK2160/6 std. 2) Repair Sleeve C3802070 st C3901170 std.
COK2132/6 0.50 mm 1) C3802160 std. C3901171 0.25 mm
NON - EMISSION C3802071 0.25 mm
: COK2134/6 1.00mm | 3802132 0.50mm | 03802072 050 mm |C3901172 0.50 mm
Fiston Std (m): 7163 COK2132F/6 0.50mme Use 6 C4893693 st. o
COK2134F/6 1.00mm e| 2) C3904166 C4892795 0.25mme
CUMMINS CPL’s To order an In-Frame 82283;3? 0.50 mme
Kit change OK to IK Use 1 0.75 mme
597 938 1163 1288 |* Piston Kit consists of:
692 943 1168 1289 * | 1) 1 C3907163 Piston Std, 1 C3802230 Ring Set Std, 1 3901793 Piston Pin, 2 C3901706 Ret.
716 947 1189 1440 |2)1C3908815 Piston 0.50 mm, 1 C3802232 Ring Set 0.50 mm, 1 C3901793 Piston Pin, 2 C3901706 Ret.
729 048 1207 1627 |3)1C3908816 Piston 1.00 mm, 1 C3802234 Ring Set 1.00 mm, 1 C3901793 Piston Pin, 2 C3901706 Ret.
761 949 1245 1685 — -1 1 2
804 950 1246 2049 5_ C] \Af-cg‘ﬁi 1
807 994 1266 2413 (‘*;f;pﬂ ﬂ.
856 1160 1279 -4 5 3 | =

N

4 |t
I /\IJ @ -5 ;,‘, 1 | |

* Marine Engine

A —f
Q\__ (&)
kiz_-"
e B
=

CASE-IH (Agricultural) 1‘)' Sushing, Piston

1) Front Seal 1) Top Gasket Set 1) Camshaft 1) Oil Cooler 7 Plate
1896  Tractor 2) Rear Seal 2) Bottom Gasket Set | 2) Bushing, Cam | 2) Tappet 2) QOil Cooler Gasket
5140 T 3) Crankshaft 3) Head Gasket 3) Bolt, Con Rod | 3) Push Rod 3) Oil Cooler Gasket
5240 @ 4) Front Seal Sleeve | 4) Oil Pan Gasket 4) Con Rod 4) Rocker Arms Filter Head
5250 « 5) Rear Seal Sleeve | 5) Valve Cover Gsk | 5) Bolt, Ex Manifold| ) Camshaft Gear

CASE (Construction)

6) Rectangular Seal
7) Crankshaft, Gear

6) Gear Housing Gsk
7) Rear Cover Gsk

1) C3904353

1) C3802363

C4891178 x6

1) C3914639

1) C3921558

1)
621/B Wheel Loader 2) C3353978 2) C3802376 2) C3901306 x1(3)| 2) C3925031 2) C3926760
630L Backhoe 3) C3907804 3) C3921394 3) C3900919 x12 | 3) C3904679 3) C3929792
780C/D “ 4) C3906080 4) C3931346 (7) |4)C3901569  (8)| 4) C3910811 x6
850D/E  Crawler 5) C3906081 5) C3902666 C4943979  (8)| (C3910810 x6
855D/E/G “ 6) C3912473 6) C3916131 5) C3944593 5) C3907431
380D @ 7) C3901258 7) C3928493
888 Excavator Guide, Valve 1) Intake,Valve Kit | 1) Exhaust,Valve Kit| 1) Spring, Valve
1085B/C “ 2) Insert, Valve 2) Insert, Valve 2) Seal, Valve
1086B “ 3) Retainer, Valve
i‘l)ggE/G C3904408 1) C3802355 Kit 1) C3802356 Kit | 1) C3900276 x12
< .
1155E z Thick W.60.50mmIN | Consists of: Consists of: 2) 0392164112 Xg ()
3850 Windrower 8 C3904409 C3901117 Valve X1|C3901607 vaive X1 | o gggggggg § 12 (g)
N i % Thick W, 51.75 mm EX | 3900250 Collet X2| C3900250 Collet X2 | °) ®)
WI4B/C  Wheel Loader J 8, C3906206 (1) |2)C3006854  [2) C3904105
° Thin Wall Use 6 Use 6
rka - o, — 1 (@) On Fracture Split Con Rods use: 6 of C3901170 (or O/S)
6 Q \gf Vol 2 and 6 of C4893693 (or O/S).
. 1 ; b el 0" A (1) Can be Used on Both Intake and Exhaust.
1 2 3 | e (2) Diaphragm Style.
1) Water Pump 1) Pump, Ol 1) Cylinder Head (3) For Storm blocks use C3940059.
2) Water Pump Seal 2a) Lift Pump (With Valves) (4) Do not use on Marine Engines.
3) Thermostat 2b) Lift Pump 2) Head Bolts (5) For use on engines prior to April, 2003.
(6) For use on engines from April, 2003, (Top Hat Style).

1) C3286277 1) C3926203 1) C3913381  (4) (7) Applications with internally cast oil suction tube in Aluminum
2) C3906698 2a) C3918000 2) C3920779 x6 oil pan, must use 3938161 oil pan gasket.
3) C3802273 2b) C3904374 (2 C3920780 x74 | (8) C3901569 Machine Split rod. C4943979 Fracture Split rod.

For Additional CUMMINS® Products Refer to Page C32

Co8




MAXIFORCE

DIESELENGINEPARTS

Engine Model ] @ @
= » @ @
= 35055 605566
\E.:/ 1 -2
6BTA 5.9 - ce e 5555666
‘%” )3
(CDC 6.590) —————— _ - :
Eng. O/H & I/F Kit | 1) Piston Kit MalnsBetarlng Con Rod Bearing
- e
COK2100/6 std. 2) Repair Sleeve 03802070 St C3901170 st
TURBOCHARGED  1COK2102/6 0.50mm | 1) C3802100 std. C3901171 0.25 mm
AFTERCOOLED C3802071 0.25 mm
COK2104/6 100mm | C3802102 0.50mm | 3802072 050 mm |C3901172 0.50 mm
1.00 mm .75 mm
NON - EMISSION COK2100F/6 std. L4 C3802073 0.75mm |07 'Y R0 TR
359 Cubic Inch COK2102F/6 0.50mm e Use 6 C4893693 std. e
COK2104F/6 1.00mme| 2) C3904166 C4892795 0.25mme
i To order an In-Frame C4892796 0.50 mme
Piston Std (m): 7156 Use 1 C4892797 0.75mme

Kit change OK to IK

* Piston Kit consists of:

1) 1 C3907156 Piston Std,

1 C3802230 R

ing Set Std,

1 C3901793 Piston Pin, 2 C3901706 Ret.

2) 1 C3907157 Piston 0.50 mm, 1 C3802232 Ring Set 0.50 mm, 1 C3901793 Piston Pin, 2 C3901706 Ret.
3) 1 C3907158 Piston 1.00 mm, 1 C3802234 Ring Set 1.00 mm, 1 C3901793 Piston Pin, 2 C3901706 Ret.

e 1
(ﬂ—c-::-: e
& il

N

4 .
@ -5 t;:_,;::?___‘ I I I
3

CUMMINS CPL’s =

Q| e s
599 792 983 1523 'e )
600 834 998 1524 > -4 5 3
698 912 1174 1581 o | L | M-
712 940 1209 2050 N ;iO‘j 9 5 J
715 961 1518 2530 R R
742% 962 1519 2891 [1) Front Seal 1) Top Gasket Set 1) Bushing, Piston
* Marine Engine 2) Rear Seal 2) Bottom Gasket Set | 2) Bushing, Cam

3) Crankshaft 3) Head Gasket 3) Bolt, Con Rod

CASE-IH (Agricultural)

4) Front Seal Sleeve
5) Rear Seal Sleeve
6) Rectangular Seal
7) Crankshaft, Gear

4) Oil Pan Gasket
5) Valve Cover Gsk
6) Gear Housing Gsk
7) Rear Cover Gsk

4) Con Rod
5) Bolt, Ex Manifold

Camshaft
Tappet
Push Rod

1)
2)
3)
4) Rocker Arms
5)

Camshaft Gear

1) Oil Cooler 7 Plate

2) Oil Cooler Gasket

3) Oil Cooler Gasket
Filter Head

1640 Combine,

(PIN: JJC0034705 >)
1644 Combine,

(ESN 44937696 >)
1822 Cotton Picker,

(PIN: JJC0012691 >)
2022 Cotton Picker
2096 Tractor

1) C3904353
2) C3353978
C3907804
C3906080
C3906081
C3912473
C3901258

~— = = ~— — ~—

3
4
5
6
7

1) C3802363
2) C3802376
3) C3921394
4) C3931346
5) C3902666
6) C3916131
7) C3928493

U

C4891178 x6
C3901306 x1(3)
C3900919 x12
C3901569  (8)
C4943979  (8)
5) C3944593

1) C3914639
2) C3925031
3) C3904679

4) C3910811 x6
C3910810 x6

5) C3907431

1) C3921558
2) C3926760
3) C3929792

Guide, Valve 1) Intake,Valve Kit| 1) Exhaust,Valve Kit| 1) Spring, Valve
2) Insert, Valve 2) Insert, Valve 2) Seal, Valve
3) Retainer, Valve
C3904408 1) C3802355 Kit |1) C3802356 Kit 1) C3900276 x12
= Thick W. 60.50 mm IN Consists of: Consists of: 2) g3921640 x12 (5)
g 3904409 C3901117 vaive X1 | C3901607 Vaive X1 | 4 ngg;g;g gg (g)
il QQ Thick W. 51.75 mm EX| C3900250 Collet X2| C3900250 Collet X2 ) ®)
J‘ L C3906206 (1) |2)C3906854  |2) C3904105
o Thin Wall Use 6 Use 6
5)1 o 1 (@) On Fracture Split Con Rods use: 6 of C3901170 (or O/S)
0? Q r‘tg h‘.;,i_a 101 2 and 6 of C4893693 (or O/S).
; \ - W, 57 =" A (1) Can be Used on Both Intake and Exhaust.
1 2 3 i e (2) Diaphragm Style.
1) Water Pump 1) Pump, Oil 1) Cylinder Head (3) For Storm blocks use C3940059.
2) Water Pump Seal 2a) Lift Pump (With Valves) (4) Do not use on Manne_Englnes.‘
3) Thermostat 2b) Lift Pump 2) Head Bolts (5) For use on engines prior to April, 2003.
(6) For use on engines from April, 2003, (Top Hat Style).
1) C3286277 1) €3926203 1) C3913381 (4) (7) Applications with internally cast oil suction tube in Aluminum
2) C3906698 2a) C3918000 2) C3920779 x6 oil pan, must use 3938161 oil pan gasket.
3) C3802273 2b) C3904374 (2) C3920780 x74 | (8) C3901569 Machine Split rod. C4943979 Fracture Split rod.
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CATALOG UG-014JDCUPKCAYA-2017
REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR CUMMINS ® B&C DIESEL ENGINES

Engine Model - ] @Q @
— » @g @
I~ 3% %% 695555
1k =2 ~
6B 5.9 Ve ce e 566666
S ¢y,
(CDC 6.590) E——— J I
: Eng. O/H & I/F Kit | 1) Piston Kit MainsBetaring Con Rod Bearing
. e
NATURALLY ASPIRATED |COK2060/6 std. 2) Repair Sleeve 03802070 s 03901170 st
COK2062/6 0.50 mm 1) C3802060 std. C3802071 0.25 mm |C3901171 0.25 mm
NON - EMISSION COK2064/6 1.00mm | C3802062 0.50 mm | 3802072 0.50 mm |C3901172  0.50 mm
359 Cubic Inch COK2060F/6 st o| C3802064 1.00mm | 03802073 .75 mm |C3901173 0.75mm
Use 6
COK2064F/6 1.00mme| 2) C3904166 ot g:g mme
To order an In-Frame mme

* Piston Kit consists of:

1) 1 C3906223 Piston Std, 1 C3802040 Ring Set Std, 1 C3901793 Piston Pin, 2 C3901706 Ret.

* Marine Engine

) 2) 1 C3906209 Piston 0.50 mm, 1 C3802042 Ring Set 0.50 mm, 1 C3901793 Piston Pin, 2 C3901706 Ret.
CUMMINS CPL’s 571 3906208 Piston 1.00 mm, 1 G3802044 Ring Set 1.00 mm. 1 3901793 Piston Pin. 2 3901706 Ret.
596 802 1320 oo ol N 2

. - — W 0¥
691 845 1403 1 2- | _ 8
714% 960 1433 M-, 5 | & il
791% 999 O >
f\'.‘O.

4 ]
@,}{J -5 l‘;_‘_-_:__?___ | | |
7 3, =1 1

fe =)

1) Bushing, Piston

. 1) Front Seal 1) Top Gasket Set 1) Camshaft 1) Oil Cooler 7 Plate
CASE-IH (Agricultural) 2) Rear Seal 2) Bottom Gasket Set | 2) Bushing, Cam | 2) Tappet 2) QOil Cooler Gasket
5130 Tractor 3) Crankshaft 3) Head Gasket 3) Bolt, Con Rod | 3) Push Rod 3) Oil Cooler Gasket
5330 . 4) Front Seal Sleeve | 4) Oil Pan Gasket | 4) Con Rod 4) Rocker Arms Filter Head
5) Rear Seal Sleeve | 5) Valve Cover Gsk | 5) Bolt, Ex Manifold| ) Camshaft Gear

CASE (Construction)

6) Rectangular Seal
7) Crankshaft, Gear

6) Gear Housing Gsk
7) Rear Cover Gsk

T 1) C3904353 1) C3802363 1) C4891178 x6 | 1) C3914639 1) C3921558
2S0D/E Cac loe 2) C3353978 2) C3802376 2) C3901306 x1 (3)| 2) C3925031 2) C3926760
B rawier 3) C3907804 3) C3921394 3) C3900919 x712 | 3) C3904679 | 3) C3929792
WI14B/C Wheel Load 4) C3906080 4) C3931346 (7) 4) C3901569  (8)| 4) C3910811 x6
eet Loader 5) C3906081 5) C3902666 C4943979 (8| 3910810 x6
6) C3912473 6) C3916131 5) C3944593 5) C3907431
7) C3901258 7) C3928493
Guide, Valve 1) Intake,Valve Kit| 1) Exhaust,Valve Kit| 1) Spring, Valve
2) Insert, Valve 2) Insert, Valve 2) Seal, Valve
3) Retainer, Valve
A C3904408 1) C3802355 Kit 1) C3802356 Kit 1) C3900276 x12
Thick W. 60.50 mm IN Consists of: Consists of: 2) C3921640 x12 (5)
g C3904409 C3901117 Vaive X1| C3901607 Vaive X1 | , gggg;gég j((g (g)
il % Thick W. 51.75 mm EX| C3900250 Gollet X2| C3900250 Collet X2 | ) ©)
J‘ Egﬂ C3906206 (1) | 2) C3906854 2) C3904105
o Thin Wall Use 6 Use 6
rk(?_)} - .""“-'-" = 1 (@) On Fracture Split Con Rods use: 6 of C3901170 (or O/S)
° Q \gf Mgl 2 and 6 of C4893693 (or O/S).
- | : b el5" A (1) Can be Used on Both Intake and Exhaust.
1 2 3 | e (2) Diaphragm Style.
1) Water Pump 1) Pump, Ol 1) Cylinder Head (3) For Storm blocks use C3940059.
2) Water Pump Seal 2a) Lift Pump (With Valves) (4) Do not use on Marine .Engines._
3) Thermostat 2b) Lift Pump 2) Head Bolts (5) For use on engines prior to April, 2003.
(6) For use on engines from April, 2003, (Top Hat Style).
1) C3286277 1) C3926203 1) C3913381  (4) (7) Applications with internally cast oil suction tube in Aluminum
2) C3906698 2a) C3918000 2) C3920779 x6 oil pan, must use 3938161 oil pan gasket.
3) C3802273 2b) C3904374 (2 C3920780 x74 | (8) C3901569 Machine Split rod. C4943979 Fracture Split rod.

For Additional CUMMINS® Products Refer to Page C32
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MAXIFORCE

Engine Model
CPL

6BT 5.9

(CDC 6.590)

TURBOCHARGED

NON - EMISSION
359 Cubic Inch

Piston Std (m): 1400

CUMMINS CPL’s

953 *
970 *
1165

1247 *
1313

1322 *
1570 *
1613 *
1638

1928 *

* Marine Engines

DIESELENGINEPARTS

S |em |C.CCC f
. 3 I3 I 66GHG
T — 1 -2
= e 505665
- EEP
Eng. O/H & I/F Kit | 1) Piston Kit MainsBetaring Con Rod Bearing
- e
COK1400/6 std. 2) Repair Sleeve 03802070 st C3901170 sta.
COK2049/6 0.50 mm 1) C3802170 std. C3802071 0.25 mm |C3901171 0.25 mm
COK2050/6 1.00mm__ | C3802172 0.50mm | £3802072 0.50 mm [C3901172 0.50 mm
COK1400F/6 std. ° C3802174 1.00 mm C3802073 0.75 mm C3901173- 0.75 mn.1"“
COK2049F/6 0.50mm e Use 6 C4893693 std. e
COK2050F/6 1.00mm e| 2) C3904166 C4892795 0.25mme
To order an In-Frame 82283;8? 0.50 mme
Kit change OK to IK Use 1 0.75 mme

* Piston Kit consists of:

1) 1 C3911400 Piston Std,

1 C3802230 Ring Set Std,

1 C3934047 Piston Pin, 2 C3901706 Ret.

2) 1 C3912049 Piston 0.50 mm, 1 C3802232 Ring Set 0.50 mm, 1 C3934047 Piston Pin, 2 C3901706 Ret.
3) 1 C3912050 Piston 1.00 mm, 1 C3802234 Ring Set 1.00 mm, 1 C3934047 Piston Pin, 2 C3901706 Ret.

“J -1
D -9
IR,

1 N i
g
S P
.rﬂ—c-_::x‘ﬁ:
(0% e

N

4 .
@ -5 t;:_,;::?___‘ I I I
3

2
1

i

1) Bushing, Piston

1) Front Seal 1) Top Gasket Set
2) Rear Seal 2) Bottom Gasket Set | 2) Bushing, Cam
3) Crankshaft 3) Head Gasket 3) Bolt, Con Rod

4) Front Seal Sleeve
5) Rear Seal Sleeve
6) Rectangular Seal
7) Crankshaft, Gear

4) Oil Pan Gasket
5) Valve Cover Gsk
6) Gear Housing Gsk
7) Rear Cover Gsk

4) Con Rod
5) Bolt, Ex Manifold

1) Camshaft

2) Tappet

3) Push Rod

4) Rocker Arms
5)

Camshaft Gear

1) Oil Cooler 7 Plate

2) Oil Cooler Gasket

3) Oil Cooler Gasket
Filter Head

1) C3904353 1) C3802363 1) C4891178 x6 1) C3914639 1) C3921558
2) C3353978 2) C3802376 2) C3901306 x17 (3)| 2) C3925031 2) C3926760
3) C3907804 3) C3921394 3) C3900919 x12 | 3) C3904679 3) C3929792
4) C3906080 4) C3931346 (7) |4)C3901569  (8)| 4) C3910811 x6
5) C3906081 5) C3902666 C4943979 () C3910810 x6
6) C3912473 6) C3916131 5) C3944593 5) C3907431
7) C3901258 7) C3928493
Guide, Valve 1) Intake,Valve Kit | 1) Exhaust,Valve Kit| 1) Spring, Valve
2) Insert, Valve 2) Insert, Valve 2) Seal, Valve
3) Retainer, Valve
C3904408 1) C3802355 Kit |1) C3802356 Kit 1) C3900276 x12
= Thick W.60.50 mmIN |  Consists of: Consists of: 2) C3921640 x12 (5)
g C3904409 C3901117 vaive X1| C3901607 Valve X1 | o gggggg;g x;g (©)
il % Thick W. 51.75 mm EX| C3900250 Gollet X2| C3900250 Collet X2 | °) x12(9)
[ Jﬂ 8 C3906206 (1) |2)C3906854  [2) C3904105
U85 Thin Wall Use 6 Use 6
‘ H\(?)J & W — 1 (@) On Fracture Split Con Rods use: 6 of C3901170 (or O/S)
° Q = T T ) and 6 of C4893693 (or O/S).
1 1 ' "; $e 1 A (1) Can be Used on Both Intake and Exhaust.
1 2 3 =5 (2) Diaphragm Style.
1) Water Pump 1) Pump, Oil 1) Cylinder Head (3) For Storm blocks use C3940059.
2) Water Pump Seal 2a) Lift Pump (With Valves) (4) Do not use on Marine Engines.
3) Thermostat 2b) Lift Pump 2) Head Bolts (5) For use on eng?nes prior to April, 2003.
1) G3286277 1)C3926203 1) C3913381 (&) | g ien o SR o T P Ko tobe i Aluminu
2) C3906698 2a) C3918000 2) 3920779 x6 oil pan, must use 3938161 oil pan gasket.
3) ©3802273 2b) 3904374 (2) C3920780 x14 | (8) C3901569 Machine Split rod. C4943979 Fracture Split rod.
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CATALOG UG-014JDCUPKCAYA-2017

REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR CUMMINS ® B&C DIESEL ENGINES

Engine Model - : @Q @
@ = @ @ :
= 3555 6566566
j;é 1 -2
6BT 5.9 £ & ceo e 566666
S (SN
= X = @ q@ Q)D
i i i Main Bearin i
TURBOCHARGED Eng. O/H & I/F Kit |1) Plsto.n Kit ot g Con Rod Bearing
COK2562/6 std. 2) Repair Sleeve C3802070 st C3901170 std.
EMISSION COK2564/6 0.50 mm | 1) C3802562 std. C3802071 0.25 mm |C3901171 0.25 mm
359 Cubic Inch COK2565/6 1.00 mm | C3802564 0.50 mm | 03802072 0.50 mm |C3901172 0.50 mm
: COK2564F/6 0.50mm e Use 6 C4893693 std. o
COK2565F/6 1.00mm e | 2) C3904166 C4892795 0.25mme
AUTOMOTIVE To order an In-Frame 82283;3? 0.50 mm e
Kit change OK to IK Use 1 0.75 mme
* Piston Kit consists of:
1) 1 C3926632 Piston Std, 1 C3802230 Ring Set Std, 1 C3934047 Piston Pin, 2 C3901706 Ret.
2) 1 C3926634 Piston 0.50 mm, 1 C3802232 Ring Set 0.50 mm, 1 C3934047 Piston Pin, 2 C3901706 Ret.
3) 1 C3926635 Piston 1.00 mm, 1 C3802234 Ring Set 1.00 mm, 1 C3934047 Piston Pin, 2 C3901706 Ret.
= -1
CUMMINS CPL’s . S e
I ) il
1551 1915 2249 [ -4 s 7\ - SN I
WY | o o
I5saiipia s anss A 7 W @ S Lo
553 2000 2253 ) LK i 2 3
1888 2175 2305 Y
1895 2243 2347 1) Front Seal 1) Top Gasket Set 1) Bushing, Piston| 1) Camshaft 1) Oil Cooler 7 Plate
1914 2) Rear Seal 2) Bottom Gasket Set | 2) Bushing, Cam | 2) Tappet 2) Oil Cooler Gasket
3) Crankshaft 3) Head Gasket 3) Bolt, Con Rod | 3) Push Rod 3) Oil Cooler Gasket
4) Front Seal Sleeve | 4) Oil Pan Gasket 4) Con Rod 4) Rocker Arms Filter Head
5) Rear Seal Sleeve | 5) Valve Cover Gsk | 5) Bolt, Ex Manifold| ) Camshaft Gear

6) Rectangular Seal
7) Crankshaft, Gear

6) Gear Housing Gsk
7) Rear Cover Gsk

1) C3904353 1) C3802363 1) C4891178 x6 1) C3914639 1) C3921558
2) C3353978 2) C3802376 2) C3901306 x1(3)| 2) C3925031 2) C3926760
3) C3907804 3) C3921394 3) C3900919 x12 | 3) C3904679 3) C3929792
4) C3906080 4) C3931346 (7) 4) C3901569  (8)| 4) C3910811 x6
5) C3906081 5) C3902666 C4943979  (8) C3910810 x6
6) C3912473 6) C3916131 5) C3944593 5) C3907431
7) C3901258 7) C3928493
Guide, Valve 1) Intake,Valve Kit| 1) Exhaust,Valve Kit| 1) Spring, Valve
2) Insert, Valve 2) Insert, Valve 2) Seal, Valve
3) Retainer, Valve
C3904408 1) C3802355 Kit |1) C3802356 Kit 1) C3900276 x12
= Thick W. 60.50 mm IN Consists of: Consists of: 2) C3921640 x12 (5)
8 C3904409 C3901117 Valve X1| C3901607 Valve X1 | o gggggg;g ig (g)
il % Thick W. 51.75 mm EX| C3900250 Collet X2| C3900250 Collet X2 | ) ©®)
J‘ Egﬂ C3906206 (1)  |2) C3906854 2) C3904105
o Thin Wall Use 6 Use 6
”\(?_)J . o, — 1 (@) On Fracture Split Con Rods use: 6 of C3901170 (or O/S)
° Q \Qf Vol 2 and 6 of C4893693 (or O/S).
- | . e A (1) Can be Used on Both Intake and Exhaust.
1 2 3 | ol (2) Diaphragm Style.
1) Water Pump 1) Pump, Ol 1) Cylinder Head (3) For Storm blocks use C3940059.
2) Water Pump Seal 2a) Lift Pump (With Valves) (4) Do not use on Marine ‘Engines..
3) Thermostat 2b) Lift Pump 2) Head Bolts (5) For use on engines prior to April, 2003.
(6) For use on engines from April, 2003, (Top Hat Style).
1) C3286277 1) €3926203 1) C3913381  (4) (7) Applications with internally cast oil suction tube in Aluminum
2) C3906698 2a) C3918000 2) C3920779 x6 oil pan, must use 3938161 oil pan gasket.
3) C3802273 2b) C3904374 (2 C3920780 x714 | (8) C3901569 Machine Split rod. C4943979 Fracture Split rod.

For Additional CUMMINS® Products Refer to Page C32
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MAXIFORCE

Engine Model
CPL

6BTA S.9

TURBOCHARGED
AFTERCOOLED

DIESELENGINEPARTS

=

=

=
1Sl

6’%0

505555
565650

Eng. O/H & I/F Kit

1) Piston Kit

EMISSION
359 Cubic Inch

Piston Grade A (m): 2571

Grades B & C are not offered
by Maxiforce

CUMMINS CPL’s

1549 2023 *
1550 2174
1815 2265
1816 2268
1863 2292
1901 2308
1959 2346
1968 2349
2022 *

Main Bearing

Con Rod Bearing

Kit change OK to IK

. Set

COK2487/6 std. 2) Repair Sleeve 03802070 st C3901170 sta.
COK2493/6 0.50 mm 1) C3802487 std. C3802071 0.25 mm C3901171 0.25 mm
COK2495/6 1.00 mm | C3802493 0.50mm | 53802072 .50 mm |C3901172 0.50 mm
COK2487F/6 sta. o 3802495 1.00mm | 03802073 .75 mm |C3901173 0.75mm
COK2493F/6 0.50mm e Use 6 C4893693 std. o
COK2495F/6 1.00mm e| 2) C3904166 C4892795 0.25mme
To order an In-Frame C4892796 0.50 mme

Use 1 C4892797 0.75 mme

* Piston Kit consists of:
1) 1 C3922571 Piston Std,

1 C3802230 Ri

ng Set Std,

1 C3934047 Piston Pin, 2 C3901706 Ret.
2) 1 C3922574 Piston 0.50 mm, 1 C3802232 Ring Set 0.50 mm, 1 C3934047 Piston Pin, 2 C3901706 Ret.
3) 1 C3922575 Piston 1.00 mm, 1 C3802234 Ring Set 1.00 mm, 1 C3934047 Piston Pin, 2 C3901706 Ret.

-1

2= Ny —{
Q\__ (&)
U=

e B
=

jo B

1 ~ o 2

e 1
(ﬂ—c-::-: e

& il

N

4
@,{J -5 "'-‘-,'-:_-?_._) |
3

1) Front Seal
2) Rear Seal

1) Top Gasket Set
2) Bottom Gasket Set

1) Bushing, Piston
2) Bushing, Cam

3) Crankshaft

4) Front Seal Sleeve
5) Rear Seal Sleeve
6) Rectangular Seal
7) Crankshaft, Gear

3) Head Gasket

4) Oil Pan Gasket
5) Valve Cover Gsk
6) Gear Housing Gsk
7) Rear Cover Gsk

3) Bolt, Con Rod
4) Con Rod
5) Bolt, Ex Manifold

Camshaft
Tappet

Push Rod
Rocker Arms

1)
2)
3)
4)
5) Camshaft Gear

1) Oil Cooler 7 Plate

2) Oil Cooler Gasket

3) Oil Cooler Gasket
Filter Head

* Automotive Engines 1) C3904353 1) C3802363 1) C4891178 x6 1) C3914639 1) C3921558
2) C3353978 2) C3802376 2) C3901306 x1(3)| 2) C3925031 2) C3926760
3) C3907804 3) C3921394 3) C3900919 x12 | 3) C3904679 3) C3929792
4) C3906080 4) C3931346 (7) |4)C3901569  (8)| 4) C3910811 x6
5) C3906081 5) C3902666 C4943979 () C3910810 x6
6) C3912473 6) C3916131 5) C3944593 5) C3907431
7) C3901258 7) C3928493
Guide, Valve 1) Intake,Valve Kit | 1) Exhaust,Valve Kit| 1) Spring, Valve
2) Insert, Valve 2) Insert, Valve 2) Seal, Valve
3) Retainer, Valve
C3904408 1) C3802355 Kit |1) C3802356 Kit 1) C3900276 x12
e Thick W. 60.50 mm IN Consists of: Consists of: 2) 3921640 x12 (5)
g C3904409 C3901117 Valve X1| C3901607 Valve X1 83957912’(12 ©)
il % Thick W. 51.75 mm EX| C3900250 Collet 2| C3900250 Collet x2 | 5) C3900299 X712 (5)
“ﬂ E% C3906206 (1) | 2) C3906854 2)C3904105
%35 Thin Wall Use 6 Use 6
”\(?_)J o In"";.. -1 (®) On Fracture Split Con Rods use: 6 of C3901170 (or O/S)
6 Q = (RpTUE 9 and 6 of C4893693 (or O/S).
1 1 ' oot A (1) Can be Used on Both Intake and Exhaust.
1 2 3 | .l (2) Diaphragm Style.
1) Water Pump 1) Pump, Oil 1) Cylinder Head (3) For Storm blocks use C3940059.
2) Water Pump Seal 2a) Lift Pump (With Valves) (4) Do not use on Marine Engines.
3) Thermostat 2b) Lift Pump 2) Head Bolts (g; Eor use on engines ?rior,t:AFr;bggO?f ot )
or use on engines rrom ri, s o] a e).
1) C3286277 1) €3926203 1) C3913381  (4) §7) Applications nglth internallyrt):ast oil suctioFr)w tube iri/AIuminum
2) C3906698 2a) C3918000 2) C3920779 x6 oil pan, must use 3938161 oil pan gasket.
3) C3802273 2b) C3904374 (2) 3920780 x74 | (8) C3901569 Machine Split rod. C4943979 Fracture Split rod.

C13

For Additional CUMMINS® Products Refer to Page C32



Engine Model
CPL

6BTA 5.9

TURBOCHARGED

AFTERCOOLED

EMISSION
359 Cubic Inch

Piston Std (m): 7619

CATALOG UG-014JDCUPKCAYA-2017

REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR CUMMINS ® B&C DIESEL ENGINES

NS |em OO
= 1 -2
B | Bl re e (655666
SO (>,
R JII
Eng. O/H & I/F Kit | 1) Piston Kit MainsBetaring Con Rod Bearing
- e
COK2251/6 sta. 2) Repair Sleeve C3802070 std.  |C3901170 std.
COK2252/6 0.50 mm | 1) C3802251 std. C3802071 0.25 mm |C3901171 0.25 mm
COK2253/6100mm ______ C3802252 0.50 mm | C3802072 0.50 mm |C3901172 0.50 mm
COK2251F/6 std. ° C3802253 1.00 mm | C3802073 0.75 mm C39011753_“ 0.75 mm
COK2252F/6 0.50mm e Use 6 C4893693 std. o
COK2253F/6 1.00mm e| 2) C3904166 C4892795 0.25mme
To order an In-Frame 82283;3? 0.50 mme
Kit change OK to IK Use 1 0.75 mme

* Piston Kit consists of:
1) 1 C3917619 Piston Std,

1 C3802230 Ring Set Std,

1 C3934047 Piston Pin, 2 C3901706 Ret.
2) 1 C3919047 Piston 0.50 mm, 1 C3802232 Ring Set 0.50 mm, 1 C3934047 Piston Pin, 2 C3901706 Ret.
3) 1 C3919048 Piston 1.00 mm, 1 C3802234 Ring Set 1.00 mm, 1 C3934047 Piston Pin, 2 C3901706 Ret.

CUMMINS CPL’s -
= -1 1 2
= [ h ,—‘}, 1
987 2- J|
1261 -4 o 3 |& R
1422 . | S .
1527 ,{I 2 ) ) |/\|4 @ -5 e 1 | l
f{i‘o' ) 4 : 377 1 2 3
1) Front Seal 1) Top Gasket Set 1) Bushing, Piston| 1) Camshaft 1) Oil Cooler 7 Plate
2) Rear Seal 2) Bottom Gasket Set | 2) Bushing, Cam | 2) Tappet 2) QOil Cooler Gasket
3) Crankshaft 3) Head Gasket 3) Bolt, Con Rod | 3) Push Rod 3) Oil Cooler Gasket
4) Front Seal Sleeve | 4) Oil Pan Gasket | 4) Con Rod 4) Rocker Arms Filter Head
5) Rear Seal Sleeve | 5) Valve Cover Gsk | 5) Bolt, Ex Manifold| ) Camshaft Gear

6) Rectangular Seal
7) Crankshaft, Gear

6) Gear Housing Gsk
7) Rear Cover Gsk

1) C3904353 1) C3802363 1) C4891178 x6 1) C3914639 1) C3921558
2) C3353978 2) C3802376 2) C3901306 x1(3)| 2) C3925031 2) C3926760
3) C3907804 3) C3921394 3) C3900919 x12 | 3) C3904679 3) C3929792
4) C3906080 4) C3931346 (7) 4) C3901569 (8)| 4) C3910811 x6
5) C3906081 5) C3902666 C4943979 (8) C3910810 x6
6) C3912473 6) C3916131 5) C3944593 5) C3907431
7) C3901258 7) C3928493
Guide, Valve 1) Intake,Valve Kit| 1) Exhaust,Valve Kit| 1) Spring, Valve
2) Insert, Valve 2) Insert, Valve 2) Seal, Valve
3) Retainer, Valve
C3904408 1) C3802355 Kit |1) C3802356 Kit 1) C3900276 x12
e Thick W. 60.50 mm IN Consists of: Consists of: 2) C3921640 x12 (5)
g C3904409 C3901117 Valve X1 C3901607 Vaive X1 | 4 gggggg;g Xg (?
il QQ Thick W. 51.75 mm EX| C3900250 Collet X2| C3900250 Collet X2 ) x12 ()
J‘ Egﬂ C3906206 (1) |2) C3906854 2) C3904105
"Wego Thin Wall Use 6 Use 6
rk@)} i In-ﬂ_,, -1 (®) On Fracture Split Con Rods use: 6 of C3901170 (or O/S)
6 Q =g 5 and 6 of C4893693 (or O/S).
; \ - W 57 =" A (1) Can be Used on Both Intake and Exhaust.
1 2 3 % e (2) Diaphragm Style.
1) Water Pump 1) Pump, Oil 1) Cylinder Head (3) For Storm blocks use C3940059.
2) Water Pump Seal 2a) Lift Pump (With Valves) g; Eo not use on Marine .En?'nAeS'.l 2003
: 2) Head Bolt or use on engines prior to April, .
£) VIETasEl 23) Hiit D ) Head Bolts (6) For use on engines from April, 2003, (Top Hat Style).
1) C3286277 1) C3926203 1) C3913381 (4) (7) Applications with internally cast oil suction tube in Aluminum
2) C3906698 2a) C3918000 2) C3920779 x6 oil pan, must use 3938161 oil pan gasket.
3) C3802273 2b) C3904374 (2) C3920780 x714 | (8) C3901569 Machine Split rod. C4943979 Fracture Split rod.

For Additional CUMMINS® Products Refer to Page C32
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MAXIFORCE

DIESELENGINEFPARTS
Engine Model i @ @
S e € 5.55660
CPL < BI DI [IDIBBID
1Tk -2
6BTA 5.9 , cree e |D0BGGH
o N HI
TURBOCHARGED Eng. O/H & IF Kit | 1) Piston Kit Main Bearing Con Rod Bearing
AFTERCOOLED . Set
COK2248/6 std. 2) Repair Sleeve C3802070  std. C3901170 std.
EMISSION COK2249/6 0.50 mm | 1) C3802248 std. C3802071 0.25 mm |C3901171 0.25 mm
359 Cubic Inch COK2250/6100mm ______ C3802249 0.50 mm | ©3802072 0.50 mm |C3901172 0.50 mm
COK2248F/6 std. ° C3802250 1.00 mm | C3802073 0.75 mm C39011753_“ 0.75 mm
Piston Std (m): 9041 COK2249F/6 0.50mm Use 6 C4893693 std. °
COK2250F/6 1.00mm e| 2) C3904166 C4892795 0.25mme
To order an In-Frame C4892796 0.50 mme
Kit change OK to IK Use 1 C4892797 0.75mme

CUMMINS CPL’s

1351

* Piston Kit consists of:
1) 1 C3919041 Piston Std,

1 C3802230 Ring Set Std,
2) 1 C3919044 Piston 0.50 mm, 1 C3802232 Ring Set 0.50 mm, 1 C3934047 Piston Pin, 2 C3901706 Ret.
3) 1 C3919045 Piston 1.00 mm, 1 C3802234 Ring Set 1.00 mm, 1 C3934047 Piston Pin, 2 C3901706 Ret.

1 C3934047 Piston Pin, 2 C3901706 Ret.

1579

-1

c— — 1 N - 2
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fe =)

1) Bushing, Piston

6) Rectangular Seal
7) Crankshaft, Gear

6) Gear Housing Gsk
7) Rear Cover Gsk

1) Front Seal 1) Top Gasket Set 1) Camshaft 1) Oil Cooler 7 Plate
2) Rear Seal 2) Bottom Gasket Set | 2) Bushing, Cam | 2) Tappet 2) Oil Cooler Gasket
3) Crankshaft 3) Head Gasket 3) Bolt, Con Rod | 3) Push Rod 3) Oil Cooler Gasket
4) Front Seal Sleeve | 4) Oil Pan Gasket | 4) Con Rod 4) Rocker Arms Filter Head

5) Rear Seal Sleeve | 5) Valve Cover Gsk | 5) Bolt, Ex Manifold| ) Camshaft Gear

1) C3904353 1) C3802363 1) C4891178 x6 1) C3914639 1) C3921558
2) C3353978 2) C3802376 2) C3901306 x1(3)| 2) C3925031 2) C3926760
3) C3907804 3) C3921394 3) C3900919 x12 | 3) C3904679 3) C3929792
4) C3906080 4) C3931346 (7) 4) C3901569  (8)| 4) C3910811 x6
5) C3906081 5) C3902666 C4943979 () C3910810 x6
6) C3912473 6) C3916131 5) C3944593 5) C3907431
7) C3901258 7) C3928493
Guide, Valve 1) Intake,Valve Kit | 1) Exhaust,Valve Kit| 1) Spring, Valve
2) Insert, Valve 2) Insert, Valve 2) Seal, Valve
3) Retainer, Valve
C3904408 1) C3802355 Kit 1) C3802356 Kit 1) C3900276 x12
T Thick W.60.50mmIN | Consists of: Consists of: | 2) €3921640 x12 (5)
g C3904409 C3901117 vaive X1| C3901607 Valve X1 | o gg’gggg;g g;’ (g)
i % Thick W. 51.75 mm EX| 3900250 Colet X2| C3900250 Collet X2 | ) ®
J‘ Egﬂ C3906206 (1)  |2) C3906854 2) C3904105
o Thin Wall Use 6 Use 6
rk@)s . In"‘_-,. = 1 (@) On Fracture Split Con Rods use: 6 of C3901170 (or O/S)
° Q \Qf Vol 2 and 6 of C4893693 (or O/S).
- | . e A (1) Can be Used on Both Intake and Exhaust.
1 2 3 i s (2) Diaphragm Style.
1) Water Pump 1) Pump, Oll 1) Cylinder Head (3) For Storm blocks use C3940059.
2) Water Pump Seal 2a) Lift Pump (With Valves) (4) Do not use on Marine Engines.
3) Thermostat 2b) Lift Pump 2) Head Bolts (5) For use on engines prior to April, 2003.
(6) For use on engines from April, 2003, (Top Hat Style).
1) C3286277 1) C3926203 1) C3913381  (4) (7) Applications with internally cast oil suction tube in Aluminum
2) C3906698 2a) C3918000 2) C3920779 x6 oil pan, must use 3938161 oil pan gasket.
3) C3802273 2b) C3904374 (2) C3920780 x74 | (8) C3901569 Machine Split rod. C4943979 Fracture Split rod.
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CATALOG UG-014JDCUPKCAYA-2017
REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR CUMMINS ® B&C DIESEL ENGINES

Engine Model - : @ @
S |em €€ T
CPL < B3 DI [IDIIIID
1Tk -2
6BTA 5.9 = reee 50566
S S
i - I HD
TURBOCHARGED Eng. O/H & IF Kit | 1) Piston Kit Main Bearing Con Rod Bearing
AFTERCOOLED . Set
COK2747/6 std. 2) Repair Sleeve C3802070  std. C3901170 std.
EMISSION COK2764/6 0.50 mm | 1) C3802747 std. C3802071 0.25 mm |C3901171 0.25 mm
359 Cubic Inch COK2765/6100mm ______ C3802764 0.50 mm | ©3802072 0.50 mm |C3901172 0.50 mm
COK2747F/6 std. ° C3802765 1.00mm | c3802073 0.75 mm C39011753_“ 0.75 mm
Piston Std (m): 8673 COK2764F/6 0.50mm e Use 6 C4893693 std. °
COK2765F/6 1.00mm e| 2) C3904166 C4892795 0.25mme
To order an In-Frame 82283;8? 0.50 mm o
Kit change OK to IK Use 1 0.75mme

* Piston Kit consists of:
1) 1 C3928673 Piston Std,

1 C3802230 Ring Set Std,

1 C3934047 Piston Pin, 2 C3901706 Ret.
2) 1 C3928674 Piston 0.50 mm, 1 C3802232 Ring Set 0.50 mm, 1 C3934047 Piston Pin, 2 C3901706 Ret.
3) 1 C3928675 Piston 1.00 mm, 1 C3802234 Ring Set 1.00 mm, 1 C3934047 Piston Pin, 2 C3901706 Ret.
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1) Top Gasket Set
2) Bottom Gasket Set

1) Bushing, Piston
2) Bushing, Cam

Camshaft
Tappet

CUMMINS CPL’s

1902 2146

1948 2296

1961 2303

1962 2372

2014 2373

ZULS 2l 1) Front Seal
. 2538 2) Rear Seal
2071 2868

2122 3) Crankshaft

4) Front Seal Sleeve
5) Rear Seal Sleeve
6) Rectangular Seal
7) Crankshaft, Gear

3) Head Gasket

4) QOil Pan Gasket
5) Valve Cover Gsk
6) Gear Housing Gsk
7) Rear Cover Gsk

3) Bolt, Con Rod
4) Con Rod
5) Bolt, Ex Manifold

Push Rod
Rocker Arms

1)
2)
3)
4)
5) Camshaft Gear

1) Oil Cooler 7 Plate

2) Oil Cooler Gasket

3) Oil Cooler Gasket
Filter Head

1) C3904353 1) C3802363 1) C4891178 x6 1) C3914639 1) C3921558
2) C3353978 2) C3802376 2) C3901306 x1(3)| 2) C3925031 2) C3926760
3) C3907804 3) C3921394 3) C3900919 x12 | 3) C3904679 3) C3929792
4) C3906080 4) C3931346 (7) 4) C3901569 8)| 4) C3910811 x6
5) C3906081 5) C3902666 C4943979 (8) C3910810 x6
6) C3912473 6) C3916131 5) C3944593 5) C3907431
7) C3901258 7) C3928493
Guide, Valve 1) Intake,Valve Kit| 1) Exhaust,Valve Kit| 1) Spring, Valve
2) Insert, Valve 2) Insert, Valve 2) Seal, Valve
3) Retainer, Valve
C3904408 1) C3802355 Kit |1) C3802356 Kit 1) C3900276 x12
= Thick W. 60.50 mm IN Consists of: Consists of: 2) g3921640 x12(5)
8 C3904409 C3901117 Valve X1| C3901607 Valve X1 | o ngggg;g )’gg (g)
R @Q Thick W. 51.75 mm EX| C3900250 Collet X2| C3900250 Collet X2 ) ®
[ Jﬂ Ui C3906206 (1) |2)C3006854  [2) C3904105
W% 25 Thin Wall Use 6 Use 6
rk@)} i In'ﬂ_,, -1 (®) On Fracture Split Con Rods use: 6 of C3901170 (or O/S)
° Q \Qf B APt 2 and 6 of C4893693 (or O/S).
- | - LTl A (1) Can be Used on Both Intake and Exhaust.
1 2 3 i & (2) Diaphragm Style.
1) Water Pump 1) Pump, Oil 1) Cylinder Head (3) For Storm blocks use C3940059.
2) Water Pump Seal 2a) Lift Pump (With Valves) (4) Do not use on Marine.Engines.l
3) Thermostat 2b) Lift Pump 2) Head Bolts (5) For use on engines prior to April, 2003.
(6) For use on engines from April, 2003, (Top Hat Style).
1) C3286277 1) €3926203 1) C3913381 (4) (7) Applications with internally cast oil suction tube in Aluminum
2) C3906698 2a) C3918000 2) C3920779 x6 oil pan, must use 3938161 oil pan gasket.
3) C3802273 2b) C3904374 (2) 3920780 x14 | (8) C3901569 Machine Split rod. C4943979 Fracture Split rod.

For Additional CUMMINS® Products Refer to Page C32

C16




MAXIFORCE

Engine Model
CPL

6BTA 5.9

TURBOCHARGED
AFTERCOOLED

Piston Std (m): 0187

CUMMINS CPL’s

1889
2063
2479
8085
8108
8208

DIESELENGINEPARTS

N S em (CLCCLC
= 33 I I 00GG%G0%
= T -1 -2
| bl re e 066666
e (e, :
R I
Eng. O/H & I/F Kit | 1) Piston Kit MainsB(iaring Con Rod Bearing
= e
COK2757/6 std. 2) Repair Sleeve C3802070 std.  |C3901170 std.
COK2758/6 0.50 mm | 1) C3802757 std. C3802071 0.25mm |C3901171 0.25 mm
COK2759/6100mm ______ C3802758 0.50 mm | c3802072 0.50 mm |C3901172 0.50 mm
COK2757F/6 std. ° C3802759 1.00mm | c3802073 0.75 mm C39011753_“ 0.75 mm
COK2758F/6 0.50mm e Use 6 C4893693 std. o
COK2759F/6 1.00mm e| 2) C3904166 C4892795 0.25mme
To order an In-Frame 82283;8? 0.50 mme
Kit change OK to IK Use 1 0.75 mme
* Piston Kit consists of:
1) 1 C3930187 Piston Std, 1 C3802750 Ring Set Std, 1 C3934047 Piston Pin, 2 C3920691 Ret.

2) 1 C3930188 Piston 0.50 mm, 1 C3802863 Ring Set 0.50 mm, 1 C3934047 Piston Pin, 2 C3920691 Ret.
3) 1 C3930189 Piston 1.00 mm, 1 C3802864 Ring Set 1.00 mm, 1 C3934047 Piston Pin, 2 C3920691 Ret.
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1) Bushing, Piston

1) Front Seal 1) Top Gasket Set
2) Rear Seal 2) Bottom Gasket Set | 2) Bushing, Cam
3) Crankshaft 3) Head Gasket 3) Bolt, Con Rod

4) Front Seal Sleeve
5) Rear Seal Sleeve
6) Rectangular Seal
7) Crankshaft, Gear

4) QOil Pan Gasket
5) Valve Cover Gsk
6) Gear Housing Gsk
7) Rear Cover Gsk

4) Con Rod
5) Bolt, Ex Manifold

1) Camshaft

2) Tappet

3) Push Rod

4) Rocker Arms
5)

Camshaft Gear

1) Oil Cooler 7 Plate

2) Oil Cooler Gasket

3) QOil Cooler Gasket
Filter Head

1) C3904353

1) C3802363

C4891178 x6

1) N/A

1) C3921558

1)
2) C3353978 2) C3802376 2) C3901306 x17 (3)| 2) C3925031 2) C3926760
3) C3907804 3) C3921394 3) C3900919 x12 | 3) C3904679 3) C3929792
4) C3906080 4) C3931346 (7) 4) C3901569 ()| 4) C3910811 x6
5) C3906081 5) C3902666 C4943979 () C3910810 x6
6) C3912473 6) C3916131 5) C3944593 5) C3907431
7) C3901258 7) C3928493
Guide, Valve 1) Intake,Valve Kit| 1) Exhaust,Valve Kit| 1) Spring, Valve
2) Insert, Valve 2) Insert, Valve 2) Seal, Valve
3) Retainer, Valve
C3904408 1) C3802355 Kit |1) C3802356 Kit 1) C3900276 x12
= Thick W. 60.50 mm IN Consists of: Consists of: 2) C3921640 x12 (5)
8 €3904409 C3901117 valve X1| C3901607 Valve X1 | - gggggg;g X;g (©)
il % Thick W. 51.75 mm EX| 3900250 Collet X2| C3900250 Collet X2 ) X12(5)
“ﬁ E% C3906206 (1) | 2) C3906854 2) C3904105
W55 Thin Wall Use 6 Use 6
rk@)s - o, — 1 (®) On Fracture Split Con Rods use: 6 of C3901170 (or O/S)
6 Q = BT o and 6 of C4893693 (or OIS).
1 1 \ oot A (1) Can be Used on Both Intake and Exhaust.
1 2 3

L :
i

(2) Diaphragm Style.

1) Water Pump
2) Water Pump Seal
3) Thermostat

1) Pump, Ol
2a) Lift Pump
2b) Lift Pump

1) Cylinder Head
(With Valves)
2) Head Bolts

(3) For Storm blocks use C3940059.
(4) Do not use on Marine Engines.
(5) For use on engines prior to April, 2003.

1) C3286277
2) C3906698
3) C3802273

1) C3926203
2a) C3918000
2b) C3904374 (2)

1) C3913381 (4)
2) C3920779 x6
C3920780 x14

(6) For use on engines from April, 2003, (Top Hat Style).

(7) Applications with internally cast oil suction tube in Aluminum
oil pan, must use 3938161 oil pan gasket.
(8) C3901569 Machine Split rod. C4943979 Fracture Split rod.
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Engine Model

CPL

6BTA 5.9 ISB

24 VALVE
359 Cubic Inch

Piston Grade ‘A’ (m): 6153

Grades B & C are not
offered by Maxiforce

Bore: 4.02 in

Stroke: 4.72 in

CUMMINS CPL’s

CATALOG UG-014JDCUPKCAYA-2017

REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR CUMMINS ® B&C DIESEL ENGINES

S |am (L.CCCEC
- cree 066665
o IJII
Eng. O/H & IIF Kit | 1) Piston Kit Main Bearing Con Rod Bearing
COKO0781/6 std. 2) Repair Sleeve Set
COKO0784/6 0.50 mm | 1) 3800781 std. C3802070  std. C3901170 std.
COKO0785/6 1.00 mm C3800784 0.50 mm | C3802071 0.25mm |C3901171 0.25 mm
couratrgas | CHTs L | ST senm IS S
. mm
COKO0784F/6 0.50mm e Use 6 0.75 mm n
COKO0785F/6 1.00mm e| 2) C3904166 C4893693 std.
To order an In-Frame 8228%;82 ggg 22 °
Kit change OK to IK C4892797 0.75mm
in above part number Use 1 ’

* Piston Kit consists of:
1) 1 C3946153 Piston Std,

1 C3804990 Ring Set Std,

1 C3934047 Piston Pin, 2 C3901706 Ret.

2) 1 C3946156 Piston 0.50 mm, 1 C3806201 Ring Set 0.50 mm, 1 C3934047 Piston Pin, 2 C3901706 Ret.
3) 1 C3946157 Piston 1.00 mm, 1 C3806203 Ring Set 1.00 mm, 1 C3934047 Piston Pin, 2 C3901706 Ret.

1< 2
I 0
2024 2597 P e
2076 2616 Ce” 4 i
2077 2617 . -
2098 2618 @ 5 ',
2446 2619 \ 3
2447 2660 1) Front Seal 1) Top Gasket Set 1) Bushing, Piston| 1) Camshaft 1) Qil Cooler 7 Plate
2448 2661 2) Rear Seal 2) Bottom Gasket Set| 2) Bushing, Cam | 2) Tappet 2) Oil Cooler Gasket
gjgg ;22 3) Crankshaft 3) Head Gasket 3) Bolt, Con Rod | 3) Push Rod 3) Oil Cooler Gasket
o s 4) Front Seal Sleeve | 4) Oil Pan Gasket | 4) Con Rod 4) Rocker Arms Filter Head
- . 5) Rear Seal Sleeve | 5) Valve Cover Gsk 5) Camshaft Gear
2513 2687 6) Crankshaft, Gear | 6) Gear Housing Gsk
2514 2865 1) C3904353 1) C4090035 1) C4891178 x6 | 1) N/A 1) C3921558
2515 2000 2) 3353978 2) 3800487 2) C3940059 x1 |2) C3942565 | 2) C3942914
2516 2003 3) C3944243 (1) | 3) C3977063 3) C3900919 x172|3) C3941253 | 3) C3942915
2517 2004 4) C3906080 4)C3931346 (4) |4)C3901569  (5)| 4) C3941927 x6
2518 5005 5) C3926126 5) C3935878 C4943979  (6)| C3941928 X6
5519 2030 6) C3929027 6) C3940182 5) 3942755
2569 8031 1) Intake, Valve Kit 1) Exhaust, Valve Kit 1) Spring, Valve
2570 8032 2) Insert, Valve 2) Insert, Valve 2) Seal, Valve
2571 8033 3) Retainer, Valve
2595 1) C3802924 Kit 1) C3802967 Kit 1) C3943161 x24
2396 = Consists of: Consists of: 2) C3942989 x12
C3940735 Valve X1 3940734 Vave X1 C3945438 x12
C3940123 Collet X2 C3940123 Collet X2 3) C3943198 x24
2) C3927068 2)C3940139
Use 12 Use 12
‘ rk@)} & ,n'“.s- -1 (®) On Fracture Split Con Rods use: 6 of C3901170 (or O/S)
° Q = T A ) and 6 of C4893693 (or O/S).
1 é :I>, PR (1) Include Crankshaft Gear C3929027.
1

1) Water Pump
2) Water Pump Seal
3) Kit, Thermostat

1) Pump, Oil
2) Lift Pump

1) Cylinder Head
(With Valves)
2) Head Bolts

1) C3286278
2) C3906698
3) C3967195

()

1) C4939587 (3)
2) C3945812

1) N/A
2) C3927063 x26

(2) With Hardened Pulley.

(3) With Helical Gears.

(4) Applications with internally cast oil suction tube in Aluminum

oil pan, must use 3938161 oil pan gasket.
(5) Machine split connecting rod.
(6) Fracture split connecting rod.

For Additional CUMMINS® Products Refer to Page C32
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MAXIFORCE

Engine Model
CPL

6BTA 5.9 ISB

24 VALVE
359 Cubic Inch

Piston Grade ‘A’ (m): 6050

Grades B & C are not
offered by Maxiforce

Bore: 4.02 in

Stroke: 4.72 in

CUMMINS CPL’s

DIESELENGINEPARTS

1155537 655556
%% 1 -2
bl cee e 006605
e HIY
Eng. O/H & I/F Kit | 1) Piston Kit Main Bearing Con Rod Bearing
COKO0838/6 std. 2) Repair Sleeve Set
COK0841/6 0.50mm | 1) C3800838 std. C3802070 std.  |C3901170 std.
COKO0842/6 1.00 mm C3800841 0.50 mm | ©3802071 0.25 mm |C3901171 0.25 mm
COKO0838F/6 sta. o C3800842 1.00mm | ©3802072 0.50 mm 8%881]% 0.50 mm
COKO841F/6 0.50mme Use 6 C3802073  0.75 mm P
COKO842F/6 1.00mme C4893693 std.
' 2) C3904166 C4892795 0.25mm ¢
To_ order an In-Frame C4892796 0.50 mm
Kit change OK to IK C4892797 0.75mm
in above part number Use 1

* Piston Kit consists of:

1) 1 C3946050 Piston Std,

1 C3804990 Ring Set Std,

1 C3934047 Piston Pin, 2 C3901706 Ret.

2) 1 C3946053 Piston 0.50 mm, 1 C3806201 Ring Set 0.50 mm, 1 C3934047 Piston Pin, 2 C3901706 Ret.
3) 1 C3946054 Piston 1.00 mm, 1 C3806203 Ring Set 1.00 mm, 1 C3934047 Piston Pin, 2 C3901706 Ret.

= -1 1Q ) 2
s |
2415 oo
2495 S 4 ﬂ
2906 __ S }
2907 @ =5 ., ]
8034 ) 3
8035 1) Front Seal 1) Top Gasket Set 1) Bushing, Piston| 1) Camshaft 1) Oil Cooler 7 Plate
2) Rear Seal 2) Bottom Gasket Set| 2) Bushing, Cam | 2) Tappet 2) Oil Cooler Gasket
3) Crankshaft 3) Head Gasket 3) Bolt, Con Rod | 3) Push Rod 3) Qil Cooler Gasket
4) Front Seal Sleeve | 4) Oil Pan Gasket | 4) Con Rod 4) Rocker Arms Filter Head
5) Rear Seal Sleeve | 5) Valve Cover Gsk 5) Camshaft Gear
6) Crankshaft, Gear | 6) Gear Housing Gsk
1) C3904353 1) C4090035 1) C4891178 x6 | 1) N/A 1) C3921558
2) C3353978 2) C3800487 2) C3940059 x1 | 2) C3942565 2) C3942914
3) C3944243 (1) | 3) C3977063 3) C3900919 x12| 3) C3941253 3) C3942915
4) C3906080 4) C3931346 (4 4) C3901569  (5)| 4) C3941927 x6
5) C3926126 5) C3935878 C4943979 (6) C3941928 x6
6) C3929027 6) C3940182 5) C3942755
1) Intake, Valve Kit 1) Exhaust, Valve Kit 1) Spring, Valve
2) Insert, Valve 2) Insert, Valve 2) Seal, Valve
3) Retainer, Valve
1) C3802924 Kit 1) C3802967 Kit 1) C3943161 x24
= Consists of: Consists of: 2) C3942989 x12
. C3940735 Valve X1 3940734 Valve X1 €3945438 x12
R B 3940123 Collet X2 3940123 Collet X2 3) C3943198 x24
[Jﬁ oigﬂ 8 2)C3927068 2)C3940139
Wego © Use 12 Use 12
fka . W — 1 (®) On Fracture Split Con Rods use: 6 of C3901170 (or O/S)
° Q = e | (BPTOY 2 and 6 of C4893693 (or O/S).
1 1 h 1 1 "; 5 A (1) Include Crankshaft Gear C3929027.
1 2 3 1 2 =5 (2) With Hardened Pulley.
1) Water Pump 1) Pump, Oil 1) Cylinder Head (3) With Helical Gears.
2) Water Pump Seal 2) Lift Pump (With Valves) (4) Applications with internally cast oil suction tube in Aluminum

3) Kit, Thermostat

2) Head Bolts

1) C3286278
2) C3906698
3) C3967195

(2)

1) C4939587 (3)
2) C3945812

1) N/A
2) C3927063 x26

C19

oil pan, must use 3938161 oil pan gasket.
(5) Machine split connecting rod.
(6) Fracture split connecting rod.

For Additional CUMMINS® Products Refer to Page C32




CATALOG UG-014JDCUPKCAYA-2017
REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR CUMMINS ® B&C DIESEL ENGINES

Engine Model - @@ @
155557 566666
= |, _,
4BT 3.9 QSB 13l cee e 556666
0%0
TURBOCHARGED — : : : ) J )
Eng. O/H & IIF Kit | 1) Piston Kit Main Bearing Con Rod Bearing
COK9461/4 std. 2) Repair Sleeve Set
Piston Std (m): 7416 COK9618/4 0.50mm [ 1) 4089461 sta. C3802010 std. |C3901170 std.
COK9619/4 1.00 mm C4089618 0.50 mm | C3802011 025 mm |C3901171 0.25 mm
COK9461F/4 std. o C4089619 1.00 mm | C3802012 0.50 mm |C3901172 0.50 mm
, : COK9618F/4 0.50mme Use 4 C3802013 0.75 mm |C3901173 075 mm |
Bores .02 in COK9619F/4 1.00mme C4893693 std. o
Stroke: 4.72 in To order an In-Frame 2) C3904166 C4892795 0.25mm e
Kit change OK to IK C4892796 0.50 mm e
in above part number Use 1 C4892797 0.75mme

* Piston Kit consists of:

1) 1 C3957416 Piston Std, 1 C4089460 Ring Set Std, 1 C3934047 Piston Pin, 2 C3920691 Ret.
2) 1 C3957417 Piston 0.50 mm, 1 C4089614 Ring Set 0.50 mm, 1 C3934047 Piston Pin, 2 C3920691 Ret.
3) 1 C3957418 Piston 1.00 mm, 1 C4089615 Ring Set 1.00 mm, 1 C3934047 Piston Pin, 2 C3920691 Ret.

CUMMINS CPL’s

8039 1< 2

8239 s 5 s

8240 > ﬂ

8334 5 3 4" .

8335 1 I/‘, b 5 _, 2 |

8507 ) I 44 @ 1

:f’éig 1) Front Seal 1) Top Gasket Set 1) Bushing, Piston| 1) Camshaft 1) Oil Cooler 7 Plate
2) Rear Seal 2) Bottom Gasket Set | 2) Bushing, Cam | 2) Tappet 2) Oil Cooler Gasket
3) Crankshaft 3) Head Gasket 3) Bolt, Con Rod 3) Push Rod 3) Oil Cooler Gasket
4) Front Seal Sleeve | 4) Oil Pan Gasket 4) Con Rod 4) Rocker Arms Filter Head
5) Rear Seal Sleeve | 5) Valve Cover Gsk | 5) Bolt, Ex Manifold| 5) Camshaft Gear

6) Rectangular Seal

6) Gear Housing Gsk
7) Crankshaft, Gear

1) C3904353 1) C3804896  (3) | 1) C4891178 x4 1) C3925582 (7)| 1) C3921557
2) C3353978 C4089648 (4) |2) C3940059 x1 |2) C3925031 2) C3926760
3) C3907803 2) C3802375 3) C4891179 x8 | 3) C3904679 3) C3942915
4) C3906080 3) €3921393 4) C3901569  (5) 4) C3910811 x4
g; 823?22% ‘5‘; ggggggg C4943979  (6) C3910810 x4
7) C3901258 6) 3916131 5) C3944593 x8 5) C3907431 (7)
Guide, Valve 1) Intake,Valve Kit| 1) Exhaust,Valve Kit| 1) Spring, Valve
nsert, Valve nsert, Valve eal, Valve
2) 1 Val 2) 1 Val 2) Seal, Val
3) Retainer, Valve
C3904408 1) C3802355 Kit |1) C3802356 Kit 1) C3932453 x8
= Thick W. 6050 mmIN|  consists of: Consists of: | 2) C3921640 x8 (3)
g8 C3904409 C3901117 Valve X1| C3901607 Valve X1 | gggggg;g Xg )
3 @ Thick W. 51.75 mm EX| 3900250 Collet x2| C3900250 Collet X2 | 5) X8 (3)
Dgﬂ 5 C3906206 (1) 2) C3906854 2)C3904105
a3e O Thin Wall Use 4 Use 4
g:. « ﬁ_,, (@) On Fracture Split Con Rods use: C3901170 x4 (or O/S) and
? Q )‘;— %g J ,P 2 C4893693 x4 (or O/S).
: ; % = 1 s [ A (1) Can be Used on Both Intake and Exhaust.
1 2 2a 2b 5 i (2) Diaphragm Style.
; : (3) For use on engines prior to April, 2003.
;; ng[[:: gzmg Seal ;; E?tn’l]?%n?pl)l 1) ?V}\/,liltr:‘d\zn};lees?d (4) gor IL;SG on engines from April, 2003, (Top Hat Style Valve Stem
. eal).
3) Kit, Thermostat 2) Head Bolts (5) Machine split connecting rod.
1) C3286278 1) C3926203 1) C3966448 (6) Fracture split connecting rod.
(7) Use ESN or application model to confirm correct camshaft & Gear.
2) C3906698 2a) C3918000 2) C3920779 x4
3) C3802273 2b) C3904374 (2) C3920780 x10

For Additional CUMMINS® Products Refer to Page C32
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MAXIFORCE

Engine Model
CPL

4BT 4.5 QSB

CMS850
16 VALVE

in
mm

4.21
107

Bore:

in
mm

Stroke: 4.88
124

CUMMINS CPL’s

1700
1701
2743
8725
8754
8755
8756
41100
41472
41700
41701
41703
42743
43172
44195

APPLICATIONS:

CASE (Construction)

4000V Skid Steer
V400 Skid Steer

DIESELENGINEPARTS

———
i,—//

S
g

6’%0

T

%

J

cec
dIHY

5555
5550

Eng. O/H & IFF Kit

1) Piston Kit *

Main Bearing

Con Rod Bearing

COK5160/4 std. 1) C4955160  std. Set
COK5481/4 0.50 mm C4955481 050 mm| C3802010 std.  |C3901170 std.
C3802011 0.25 mm |C3901171 0.25 mm
C3802012 0.50 mm |C3901172  0.50 mm
COK5160F/4 std. 3802013 oramm|C3901173 075 mm
COK5481F/4 0.50mme 04893693 st e
To order an In-Frame gjggg;gg 0.25mm o
Kit change OK to IK 0.50 mm @
in above part number Use 4 Use 1 C4892797 0.75mme
* Piston Kit consists of:
1) 1 C4934860 Piston Std, 1 C4955251 Ring Set Std, 1 C4931041 Piston Pin, 2 C3920691 Ret.

2) 1 C4934816 Piston 0.50 mm, 1 C4955480 Ring Set 0.50 mm, 1 C4931041 Piston Pin, 2 C3920691 Ret.

-0 1 2
2 O \f-c;;:;; 1
g e
el
~N
A -5 e
1-0Q g S
\ 3
1) Front Seal 1) Top Gasket Set 1) Bushing, Piston| 1) Camshaft 1) Oil Cooler 7 Plate
2) Rear Seal 2) Bottom Gasket Set| 2) Bushing, Cam | 2) Tappet 2) Qil Cooler Gasket
3) Crankshaft, Gear | 3) Head Gasket 3) Bolt, Con Rod 9)FushiRod 3) O!I Cooler Gasket
4) Oil Pan Gasket | 4) Con Rod SYREESS || (AL
5) Valve Cover Gsk 5) Camshaft Gear
1) C4890832 1) C4955356 1) C4891178 x4 | 1) C3977547 1) C3921558
2) C4955372 2) C4955357 2) C3940059 x1 |2) C3947759 2) C3942914
3) C3955151 3) C4932209 3) C4891179 x8 | 3) N/A 3) C3942915
4) C4939246 4) C3971212 4) C3942734 x4
5) C4899228 C3942735 x4
5) C3955152

1) Intake, Valve Kit
2) Insert, Valve

1) Exhaust, Valve Kit
2) Insert, Valve

1) Spring, Valve
2) Seal, Valve
3) Retainer, Valve

1) C3802924 Kit
Consists of:

C3940735 Vvalve X1
C3940123 Collet X2

1) C3802967 Kit
Consists of:

C3940734 Vvalve X1
C3940123 Collet X2

1) C4936080 x16
2) C3955393 x16
3) C3943198 x16

8 2) C3943449 2)C3943450
9o O Use 8 Use 8
‘ rk@)} & ,n"_ﬂ.s; =1 (®) On Fracture Split Con Rods use: 4 of C3901170 (or O/S)
° Q = s /% and 4 of C4893693 (or O/S).
'; é :I’) #Q | -
1) Water Pump Pump, Oil 1) Cylinder Head
2) Water Pump Seal (With Valves)
3) Kit, Thermostat 2) Head Bolts
1) C3800984 C4939586 1) N/A
2) C3906698 2) C3927063 x18
3) C3974823

C21
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CATALOG UG-014JDCUPKCAYA-2017
REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR CUMMINS ® B&C DIESEL ENGINES

Engine Model

565555

CPL

" cececa
= IR

— J()
S:% 1 -2
6BT 5.9 QSB [l ce e 500660
e 3P
TURBOCHARGED = - - :
Eng. O/H & I/F Kit | 1) Piston Kit Main Bearing Con Rod Bearing
. COK9461/6 std. 2) Repair Sleeve Set
359 Cubic Inch
S COK9618/6 050 mm | 1) c4089461 s, | C3802070 sd.  |C3901170  std.
COK9619/6 1.00 mm C4089618 0.50 mm | C3802071 0.25 mm |C3901171 0.25 mm

Piston Std 1 7416
iston Std (m) COK9461F/6 sta. ® C4089619 1.00mm | C3802072 0.50 mm|C3901172  0.50 mm

COK9618F/6 0.50mme Use 6 C3802073  0.75 mm|C3901173 075mm

COK9619F/6 1.00mme C4893693 std. e

Bore: 4.02 in To order an In-Erame | 2) ©3904166 C4892795 0.25mm e
Kit change OK to IK C4892796 0.50 mm e

Stroke: 4.72 in in above part number Use 1 C4892797 0.75 mme

* Piston Kit consists of:

1) 1 C3957416 Piston Std, 1 C4089460 Ring Set Std, 1 C3934047 Piston Pin, 2 C3920691 Ret.
2) 1 C3957417 Piston 0.50 mm, 1 C4089614 Ring Set 0.50 mm, 1 C3934047 Piston Pin, 2 C3920691 Ret.
3) 1 C3957418 Piston 1.00 mm, 1 C4089615 Ring Set 1.00 mm, 1 C3934047 Piston Pin, 2 C3920691 Ret.

CUMMINS CPL’s =, 1 "
i C:j - 2- — \)'—-“;:r'/ 1
8186 O | T IS el i
8217 2 ! /‘4 25, |
8236 g &y fEO_,“ ] 4 0~ ° s 1
8237 : - A 3 :
8238 1) Front Seal 1) Top Gasket Set 1) Bushing, Piston| 1) Camshaft 1) Oil Cooler 7 Plate
8276 2) Rear Seal 2) Bottom Gasket Set | 2) Bushing, Cam | 2) Tappet 2) Oil Cooler Gasket
8296 3) Crankshaft 3) Head Gasket 3) Bolt, Con Rod 3) Push Rod 3) Oil Cooler Gasket
8208 4) Front Seal Sleeve | 4) Oil Pan Gasket | 4) Con Rod 4) Rocker Arms Filter Head
2300 5) Rear Seal Sleeve | 5) Valve Cover Gsk | 5) Bolt, Ex Manifold| 5) Camshaft Gear
8304 6) Rectangular Seal | 6) Gear Housing Gsk
2305 7) Crankshaft, Gear
2306 1) C3904353 1) C3804897 (5) | 1) C4891178 x6 1) C3914639 1) C3921558
oo 2) C3353978 C4089649  (6) |2) C3940059 x17 (3)| 2) C3925031 2) C3926760
3) C3907804 2) C3802376 3) C4891179 x12 | 3) C3904679 3) C3929792
g;i? 4) C3906080 3) C3283335 4)C3901569  (7) 4) C3910811 x6
5) C3906081 4) C3931346 C4943979  (7)] C3910810 X6
8400 6) C3912473 5) C3902666 5) C3944593 x12 | 5) C3907431
8428 7) C3901258 6) C3938156
8485 Guide, Valve 1) Intake,Valve Kit| 1) Exhaust,Valve Kit| 1) Spring, Valve
8487 2) Insert, Valve | 2) Insert, Valve 2) Seal, Valve
8488 3) Retainer, Valve
8553 C3904408 1) C3802355 Kit |1) C3802356 Kit 1) C3932453 x12
2(5)24618 = Thick W. 6050 mmIN|  consists of: Consists of | 2) C3921640 x12 (5)
C3904409 C3901117 Valve X1| C3901607 Valve X1 | gggggg;g X;g (6)
Thick W. 51.75 mm EX| c3900250 Collet X2| C3900250 Collet X2 | °) x12 ()
C3906206 (1) 2) C3906854 2)C3904105
Thin Wall Use 6 Use 6
a e _ (@) On Fracture Split Con Rods use: C3901170 x6 (or O/S)
Q (F=2) et 2 and C4893693 x6 (or O/S).
| . =" LT A (1) Can be Used on Both Intake and Exhaust.
1 2 é @~ 5 i (2) Diaphragm Style.
1) Water Pump 1) Pump, Oil 1) Cylinder Head (3) For Storm blocks use C3940059.
2) Water Pump Seal 2) Lift Pump (With Valves) (4) Do not use on Manne_Engmes._
. 2) Head Bolts (5) For use on engines prior to.ApnI, 2003.
3) Kit, Thermostat (6) For use on engines from April, 2003, (Top Hat Style Valve Stem
1) C3286278 1) C4939587 1) C3913381 (4) Seal).
2) C3906698 2) C3904374 (2 2) C3920779 x6 (7) C3901569 Machine Split rod. C4943979 Fracture Split rod.
3) C3802273 C3920780 x14

For Additional CUMMINS® Products Refer to Page C32 C22



MAXIFORCE

Engine Model
CPL

6BT 6.7 QSB

CMS850
24 VALVE

in
mm

4.21
107

Bore:

in
mm

Stroke: 4.88
124

CUMMINS CPL’s

DIESELENGINEPARTS

———
i,—//

S
g

6’%0

555650
505656

Eng. O/H & IFF Kit

1) Piston Kit *

Main Bearing

Con Rod Bearing

COK5160/6 std. 1) C4955160  std. s
COK5481/6 0.50 mm C4955481 0.50 mm| C3802070  std. | 3901170 sta.
C3802071 0.25mm [C3901171 0.25 mm
C3802072 0.50 mm [C3901172 0.50 mm
COK5160F/6 5. o 3802073 0.75mm |C3901173 075mm
COK5481F/6 0.50mme C4893693  std. :
To order an In-Frame y 4892795 0.25 mm °
. C4892796 0.50 mm
Kit change OK to IK C4892797 0.75mm"°
in above part number Use 6 Use 1 ’
* Piston Kit consists of:
1) 1 C4934860 Piston Std, 1.C4955251 Ring Set Std, 1 C4931041 Piston Pin, 2 C3920691 Ret.

2) 1 C4934816 Piston 0.50 mm, 1 C4955480 Ring Set 0.50 mm, 1 C4931041 Piston Pin, 2 C3920691 Ret.

426 -
427 z_O 1~ 2
656 7| I o
P

1584 (g , 0
1610 S
1629 _ ) @ “5e
2605 1-0 _ R
gg?g 1) Front Seal 1) Top Gasket Set 1) Bushing, Piston| 1) Camshaft 1) O.iI Cooler 7 Plate
3610 2) Rear Seal 2) Bottom Gasket Set| 2) Bushing, Cam | 2) Tappet 2) O!I Cooler Gasket
3611 3) Crankshaft, Gear | 3) Head Gasket 3) Bolt, Con Rod | 3) Push Rod 3) Oil Cooler Gasket
3615 4) Oil Pan Gasket | 4) Con Rod 4) Rocker Arms Filter Head
8733 5) Valve Cover Gsk 5) Camshaft Gear
40426 6) Rocker Lever Gsk
40427 1) C4890832 1) C4955229 1) C4891178 x6 | 1) C3979506 1) C3921558
40656 2) C4955372 2) C4955230 2) C3940059 x1 | 2) C3947759 2) C3942914
41452 3) C3955151 3) C4932210 3) C4891179 x12| 3) N/A 3) C3942915
41584 4) C4934344 4) C3971212 4) C3942734 x6
41586 5) C4899226 C3942735 x6
41610 6) C4899231 5) C3955152
41629 1) Intake, Valve Kit 1) Exhaust, Valve Kit 1) Spring, Valve
42605 2) Insert, Valve 2) Insert, Valve 2) Seal, Valve
42827 3) Retainer, Valve
43068 1) C3802924 Kit 1) C3802967 Kit 1) C4936080 x24
3?4212(3) = Consists of: Consists of: 2) C3955393 x24
43858 C3940735 Valve X1 C3940734 Valve X1 3) C3943198 x24
13850 A 88 3940123 Collet X2 3940123 Collet X2
43861 “ﬁm ﬁ 5 2)C3943449 2)C3943450
43862 Wegs © Use 12 Use 12

rkﬁ,: & ,n'“.s- -1 (®) On Fracture Split Con Rods use: 6 of C3901170 (or O/S)

° Q = s : /% and 6 of C4893693 (or O/S).
'; é :I’) #Q | Lt

1) Water Pump Pump, Oil 1) Cylinder Head
2) Water Pump Seal (With Valves)
3) Kit, Thermostat 2) Head Bolts
1) C3800984 C3971544 1) N/A

2) C3906698
3) C3974823

2) C3927063 x26

C23
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CATALOG UG-014JDCUPKCAYA-2017
REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR CUMMINS ® B&C DIESEL ENGINES

Engine Model
PL recc®car
C = -d DHIIIID
=
6CT 8.3 17 P 666G GG
. oIl (=% S DGO G066
(CDC 6.830) e — c <
Engine Overhaul Cylinder Kit | Cylinder Kit Cylinder Kit Main Bearing Set
TURBOCHARGED & Thin Wall (+) | Thick Wall (s) | Thick Wall (ses) :
Piston Std (m): Engine In Frame Kit Long Liner Short Liner Con Rod Bearing
3163. 9564 992§ COK2400 C3802400 C3802403 C3802403S | C3802210 std.
’ ’ Thin Wall . . . C3802211 0.25 mm
Consists of: Consists of: Consists of: C3802212 050
COK2403 oo
CUMMINS CPL’s| Thick Wall Long |a) C3923163 |a) C3923163 |a) C3923163 |C3802213 0.75mm
602 828 1274 9820 b) C3901597 |b) C3901597 |b) C3901597 Use 1
603 955 1275 Tlf??ﬁ‘ltlos?’hs « |c)C3901996 |c) C3901996 o) 3901996 | C3901430  std.
753 985 1281 Iick Wall Short 1 4) 3802258 | d) C3802258 |d) C3802258 | C3901431 0.25mm
819 1248 1603 To order an In-Frame |€) C3802370 |e) C3802407 |e) C3800328 | C3901432 0.50 mm
Kit change OK to |K | (C3907792 Liner+| (3919937 Liner + | ( C3948095 Liner + C3901433 0.75 mm
CASE-IH (Agricultural) in above part number C3907177 Seal ) C3907177 Seal ) C3907177 Seal ) Use12 (1)
1660 Combine i o O e TR _
1666 Combine, ESN 44706126 > esess o wbht; 5
1670 Combine, ESN > 44706125 C—j oo 3 @, 6l '
1680 Combine, ESN > 44706125 o |1-5 . HJ\ 1 -' :
2044 Cot Picker, ESN > 44706125 ‘f; g 2-< (‘} ﬂ ' 1 9 :'3
gi?g %‘:;E’)‘rne’ FIN = HEOT0000 Iy ont Seal 1) Top Gasket Set 1) Bushing, Piston 1) Oil Cooler 12 Plate
7120 Tractor 2) Rear Seal 2) Bottom Gasket Set 2) Bushing, Camshaft | 2) Oil Cooler Gasket
7130 Tractor 3) Crankshaft 3) Head Gasket 3) Camshaft 3) Qil Cooler Gasket
7140 Tractor, ESN > 44706125 4) Front Wear Sleeve 4) Oil Pan Gasket 4) Tappet Filter Head

Valve Cover Gasket 5) Head Bolt Long
Front Gear Gasket 6) Head Bolt Short
Front Cover Gasket 7) Con Rod

8) Rear Cover Gasket

7150 Tractor, ESN > 44706125 5) Rear Wear Sleeve S
7210 Tractor 6) Front Rectangular Seal| 6
7

7) Rear Rectangular Seal

~— — — ~—

7220 Tractor, PIN > JJA0064978
9110 Tractor, ESN > 44706125

9130 Tractor, ESN > 44706125 1) C3353977 1) C4025271 1) C3913990 X6 1) C3918175
9210 Tractor 2) C3353978 2) C3800348 2) C3943199 X7 2) C3918174
9230 Tractor, ESN > 44706125 3) C3918986 3) C3938267 3) C3924471 (2) | 3) C3914308
9240 Tractor 4) C3908277 4) C3914017 4) C3925031
9310 Tractor, PIN > JEE0036001 | 5) C3906081 5) C3905449 5) C3917728 x14 (3)

6) C3903475 6) C3929253 6) C3917729 x12 (3)
CASE (Construction) | 7) C3912473 7) C3917780 7) C3901383 (4)
721  Loader 8) C3914301
721B Loader, PIN > JEE053200 1) Intake, Valve Kit 1) Exhaust, Valve Kit 1) Spring, Valve
821  Loader 2) Insert, Valve 2) Insert, Valve 2) Seal, Valve
821B Loader, PIN > JEE050601 3) Guide, Valve
1150E Crawler 4) Retainer, Valve Spring
1155E Crawler gl [1)C3802463 1) C3802085 1) C3906412 x12
1187C Excay, ESN > 44706125 g8 Consists of: Consists of: 2) C3915707 x12
1550 Crawler, ESN > 44706125 2o, © 3) C3923564 x12

] C3924492 Valve x1 C3921444 Valve x1
2040 Excavator °5> 9 | C3001177 Collet x2 C3901177 Collet x2 | 4) C3912976 x12
9040B Excav, PIN > DAC4#2001
W36 Loader 2) C3924582 2)C3924583
Use 6 Use 6

(Length: 9.33” / 237 mm).
(°=*) Block 3934906 (Thick Wall / Short Liner) Flange @ 5.152",

>0 ©
1 2 3

@7 (°) Block 3802265 (Thin Wall) Flange @ 5.223".

-1 (°+) Block 3802408 (Thick Wall / Long Liner) Flange @ 5.152",
1
2

,,@

1) Water Pump Oil Pump 1) Fuel Lift Pump (Length: 9.12" / 234 mm).

2) Water Pump Seal 2) Fuel Pump Gsk (1) Order in multiples of two.

3) Thermostat (2) To use C3924471 to replace 3917882 buy the following from

1) C3800976 (5) (6) C3930338 1) C3917998 Cummins: 3918777 Cam Gear, 3927155 Thrust and 3902332 Key.
2) C3902089 (3415365) 2) C3914304 (3) Only use on engines built from year 1991 onwards.

(4) Do not use with Crankshaft part number 3965006.
(5) Some applications use short nose pump C3806180.
(6) Marine applications use C3800975.

For Additional CUMMINS® Products Refer to Page C32 C24

3) C3928639 x2




MAXIFORCE

DIESELENGINEPARTS
Engine Model s ® e
CPL = -d . DI IID
=2-a ]
6CTA 8.3 bl = 5666066
(CLEC R Engine Overhaul | Cylinder Kit | Cylinder Kit | Cylinder Kit | Main Bearing Set
& Thin Wall (s | Thick Wall (e¢) | Thick Wall (ees) :
TURBOCHARGED Engine In Frame Kit Long Liner Short Liner Con Rod Bearing
AFTERCOOLED COK2401 C3802401 C3802404 C3802404s | C3802210 std.
Thin Wall , _ _ C3802211 0.25mm
Piston Std (m): COK2404 Consists of: Consists of: Consists of: | 53802212 0.50 mm
3164, 9565,9930 Thick Wall Long |a) 3923164 |a) C3923164 |a) C3923164 | C3802213 0.75mm
b) C3901597 |b) C3901597 |b) C3901597 Use 1
Tr??’évz‘llloéhs . |©)C3901996 |c) 3901996 |c) C3901996 | 3901430 st
Ick Wall Short 1 4) c3802258  |d) C3802258 |d) C3802258 |C3901431 0.25mm
CUMMINS CPL’s | To order an In-Frame |€) C3802370 |e) C3802407 |e) C3800328 | C3901432 0.50 mm
Kit change OK to IK | (C3907792Liner + | (3919937 Liner + | (3948095 Liner + C3901433 0.75 mm
604 1212 1547 2380 in above part number C3907177 Seal ) C3907177 Seal ) C3907177 Seal ) Use 12 (1)

754 1222 1612 9803

[:x Iz z z I o O — <€
755 1270 1633 9883 L O wﬂ}w_ﬁ 5
830 1273 1804 —122 e 3 |Lf 4 ?I '
893 1321 1826 o il __J 7- Lk ! ' o . .
959 1377 1903 C oo 9 Q\} gl o+
o84 1339 2054 1) Front Seal 1) Top Gasket Set 1) Bushing, Piston 1) Oil Cooler 12 Plate
2) Rear Seal 2) Bottom Gasket Set | 2) Bushing, Camshaft | 2) Oil Cooler Gasket
3) Crankshaft 3) Head Gasket 3) Camshaft 3) Oil Cooler Gasket
CASE-IH (Agricultural) | 4) Front Wear Sleeve 4) Oil Pan Gasket 4) Tappet Filter Head
5) Rear Wear Sleeve 5) Valve Cover Gasket 5) Head Bolt Long
1670 Combine, ESN 44706126 > | 6) Front Rectangular Seal | 6) Front Gear Gasket 6) Head Bolt Short
1680 Combine, ESN 44706126 > | 7) Rear Rectangular Seal | 7) Front Cover Gasket 7) Con Rod
1688 Combine 8) Rear Cover Gasket
1844 Cot Picker, PIN 1J002462 > | 1) C3353977 1) C4025271 1) C3913990  x6 1) C3918175
2044 Cot Picker, ESN 44706126 > | 2) C3353978 2) C3800348 2) C3943199  x7 2) C3918174
2055 Cot Picker 3) C3918986 3) C3938267 3) C3924471 (2) | 3) C3914308
2155 Cot Picker, PIN > 11C0156230 | 4) C3908277 4) C3914017 4) C3925031
2188 Combine, PIN>1IC0191483 | 5) C3906081 5) C3905449 5) C3917728 x14 (3)
7140 Tractor, ESN 44706126 > | 6) C3903475 6) C3929253 6) C3917729  x12 (3)
7150 Tractor, ESN 44706126 > 7) C3912473 7) C3917780 7) C3901383 (4)
9230 Tractor, ESN 44706126 > 8) C3914301
ggg‘g Ezzg FSN 4706126 = T) Intake, Valve Kit T) Exhaust, Valve Kit | 1) Spring, Valve
2) Insert, Valve 2) Insert, Valve 2) Seal, Valve
3) Guide, Valve
CASE (Construction) 4) Retainer, Valve Spring
. %@ 1) C3802463 1) C3802085 1) C3906412 x12
6830TA Power Unit mgg Consists of: Consists of: 2) C3915707 x12
2800 | 3924492 Valve X1 C3921444 Valve x1 | 3) C3923564 x12
il 3901177 Collet x2 C3901177 Collet x2 | 4) 3912976 x12
2) C3924582 2) C3924583
Use 6 Use 6
j 0% @7 (*) Block 3802265 (Thin Wall) Flange & 5.223".
@ Q '!a@;f A % -1 (°*) Block 3802408 (Thick Wall / Long Liner) Flange @ 5.152",
1 1 1 e ! (Length: 9.33” / 237 mm).
1 2 3 2 (°*) Block 3934906 (Thick Wall / Short Liner) Flange @ 5.152",
1) Water Pump Oil Pump 1) Fuel Lift Pump (Length: 9.12” / 234 mm).
2) Water Pump Seal 2) Fuel Pump Gsk | (1) Order in multiples of two.
3) Thermostat (2) To use C3924471 to replace 3917882 buy the following from
NC300STS (56 | Coom03c | 1)CaOTIO8E | Curmins 9016777 Cam Cear 352716 Tovst e 300200 Ky
g; gggggggg X2 (3415365) 2) C3914304 (4) Do not use With Crankshaft part number 3965006.
(5) Some applications use short nose pump C3806180.

(6) Marine applications use C3800975.
C25 For Additional CUMMINS® Products Refer to Page C32



Engine Model
CPL

6CT 8.3

TURBOCHARGED

Piston Std (m):
3165, 9931, 9567, 2396

CUMMINS CPL’s

954
1399
1435

CATALOG UG-014JDCUPKCAYA-2017
REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR CUMMINS ® B&C DIESEL ENGINES

76

565560

Engine Overhaul

A Cylinder Kit C_Iylinder Kit Main Bearing Set

Engine In Frame Kit Thin Wall Block () Thick Wall Block (=) Con Rod Bearing
COK2399 C3802399 3802402 C3802210  std.

. . ) C3802211 0.25 mm

Thin Wall Consists of: Consists of: C3802212 .50 mm

a) C3923165 a) C3923165 C3802213 0.75 mm

COK2402 b) C3901597 b) C3901597 Use 1

Thick Wall c) C3901996 c) C3901996 C3901430 std.

d) C3802258 d) C3802258 C3901431 0.25 mm

To order an In-Frame
Kit change OK to IK
in above part number

e) C3802370
(C3907792 Liner +
C3907177 Seal )

e) C3802407
(3919937 Liner +
C3907177 Seal )

C3901432 0.50 mm
C3901433 0.75 mm
Use 12 (1)

o O
> >
O O
< O

Gssses
e
I -

—

g

DO
3 {9 4 6
1_C'J 7_|L: 1!
5 — RN '
! = | éiﬁi ﬂ =

1 2 3

1) Front Seal
2) Rear Seal

1) Top Gasket Set
2) Bottom Gasket Set

1) Bushing, Piston
2) Bushing, Camshaft

3) Crankshaft

4) Front Wear Sleeve

5) Rear Wear Sleeve

6) Front Rectangular Seal
7) Rear Rectangular Seal

3) Head Gasket

4) QOil Pan Gasket

5) Valve Cover Gasket
6) Front Gear Gasket
7) Front Cover Gasket
8) Rear Cover Gasket

3) Camshaft

4) Tappet

5) Head Bolt Long
6) Head Bolt Short
7) Con Rod

1) Oil Cooler 12 Plate

2) Oil Cooler Gasket

3) Oil Cooler Gasket
Filter Head

1) C3353977
2) C3353978
3) C3918986
4) C3908277
5) C3906081
6) C3903475
7) C3912473

1) C4025271
2) C3800348
3) C3938267
4) C3914017
5) C3905449
6) C3929253
7) C3917780
8) C3914301

1) C3913990 X6
2) C3943199  x7

3) 3924471 @)
4) C3925031
5) C3917728
6) C3917729
7) C3901383

x14 (3)
x12 (3)
(4)

1) C3918175
2) C3918174
3) C3914308

1) Intake, Valve Kit
2) Insert, Valve

1) Exhaust, Valve Kit
2) Insert, Valve

1) Spring, Valve

2) Seal, Valve

3) Guide, Valve

4) Retainer, Valve Spring

1) C3802463

Consists of:
C3924492 Valve x1
C3901177 Collet x2

2)C3924582
Use 6

1) C3802085

Consists of:
C3921444 Valve x1
C3901177 Collet x2

2)C3924583
Use 6

1) C3906412 x12
2) C3915707 x12
3) C3923564 x12
4) C3912976 x12

» 9O @
1 2

) @

TR

1) Water Pump Oil Pump 1) Fuel Lift Pump
2) Water Pump Seal 2) Fuel Pump Gsk
3) Thermostat

1) C3800976  (5) (6) C3930338 1) C3917998

2) C3902089 (3415365) 2) C3914304

3) C3928639 x2

For Additional CUMMINS® Products Refer to Page C32

(°) Block 3802265 (Thin Wall) Flange @ 5.223".

(e*) Block 3802408 (Thick Wall / Long Liner) Flange @ 5.152",
(Length: 9.33” / 237 mm).

(1) Order in multiples of two.

(2) To use C3924471 to replace 3917882 buy the following from
Cummins: 3918777 Cam Gear, 3927155 Thrust and 3902332 Key.
Use ESN or application model to confirm correct camshaft.

(3) Only use on engines built from year 1991 onwards.

(4) Do not use with Crankshaft part number 3965006.

(5) Some applications use short nose pump C3806180.

(6) Marine applications use C3800975.
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MAXIFORCE

DIESELENGINEPARTS
Engine Model
ngine Mode @@@@@@@
CPL = IIII DI
= P}

6CT 8.3 Bl < GGG GGG
. 2l = R RSN R
Engine Overhaul | Cylinder Kit | Cylinder Kit | Cylinder Kit Main Bearing Set

TURBOCHARGED & Thin Wall (+) | Thick Wall (-) | Thick Wall (s+) :
Engine In Frame Kit Long Liner Short Liner Con Rod Bearing

. . COK2388 C3802388 C3802406 C3802406S | C3802210 std.
Piston Std (m): 7707 Thin Wall o o .. | 3802211 0.25mm
COK2406 Consists of: Consists of: Consists of: C3802212 0.50 mm
Thick Wall Long |a) C3917707 |a) C3917707 |a) C3917707 | 3802213 0.75mm

b) C3901597 |b) C3901597 |b) C3901597 Use 1

Tr??*ﬁ‘ﬁoghs  |©)C3901996 | c) C3901996 |c) C3001996 | C3901430  sta.
CUMMINS CPL’ Ick Wall Short 1) 3802258  |d) C3802258 |d) C3802258 | C3901431 0.25mm
8176 order an In-Frame | ) C3802370 |e) C3802407 |e) C3800328 |C3901432 0.50 mm
Kit change OK to IK | (C3907792 Liner + | (3919937 Liner+ | (C3948095 Liner + | C3901433  0.75 mm

1262 1668 2531 in above part number|  C3907177 Seal ) C3907177 Seal ) C3907177 Seal ) Use12 (1)

1263 2100 2995

1406 2367 2996 I o © @;—;ﬁ‘; \
O O | 5
1615 2368 8146 m O O ';I{}F 1 :
1618 oo |1 I[' i - -
O O =R A ' '. 1
- LA |
. f: oo |20 <§‘y gl 1 2 3
1) Front Seal 1) Top Gasket Set 1) Bushing, Piston 1) Oil Cooler 12 Plate
2) Rear Seal 2) Bottom Gasket Set | 2) Bushing, Camshaft | 2) Oil Cooler Gasket
3) Crankshaft 3) Head Gasket 3) Camshaft 3) QOil Cooler Gasket
4) Front Wear Sleeve 4) Oil Pan Gasket 4) Tappet Filter Head
5) Rear Wear Sleeve 5) Valve Cover Gasket 5) Head Bolt Long

6) Front Rectangular Seal | 6) Front Gear Gasket 6) Head Bolt Short
7) Rear Rectangular Seal | 7) Front Cover Gasket 7) Con Rod
8) Rear Cover Gasket

1) C3353977 1) C4025271 1) C3913990 x6 1) C3918175
2) C3353978 2) C3800348 2) C3943199 x7 2) C3918174
3) C3918986 3) C3938267 3) C3924471 (2) | 3) C3914308
4) C3908277 4) C3914017 4) C3925031
5) C3906081 5) C3905449 5) C3917728 x14 (3)
6) C3903475 6) C3929253 6) C3917729 x12 (3)
7) C3912473 7) C3917780 7) C3901383 (4)
8) C3914301
1) Intake, Valve Kit 1) Exhaust, Valve Kit 1) Spring, Valve
2) Insert, Valve 2) Insert, Valve 2) Seal, Valve

3) Guide, Valve
4) Retainer, Valve Spring

%@ 1) C3802463 1) C3802085 1) C3906412 x12
m 8 Consists of: Consists of: 2) C3915707 x12
25§ | 3924492 valve x1 3921444 Valve x1 | 3) C3923564 x12
° C3901177 Collet x2 C3901177 Collet x2 | 4) C3912976 x12
2) C3924582 2) C3924583
Use 6 Use 6

@7 (°) Block 3802265 (Thin Wall) Flange @ 5.223".
-1 (e*) Block 3802408 (Thick Wall / Long Liner) Flange @ 5.152",
é (Length: 9.33” / 237 mm).

N
30!

>0 C
1 2

3 ” (e=*) Block 3934906 (Thick Wall / Short Liner) Flange @ 5.152",
1) Water Pump Oil Pump 1) Fuel Lift Pump (Length: 9.12” / 234 mm).
2) Water Pump Seal 2) Fuel Pump Gsk | (1) Order in multiples of two.
3) Thermostat (2) To use C3924471 to replace 3917882 buy the following from
2) C3902089 (3415365) 2) C3914304 (3) Only use on engines built from year 1991 onwards.

(4) Do not use with Crankshaft part number 3965006.
(5) Some applications use short nose pump C3806180.
(6) Marine applications use C3800975.

C27 For Additional CUMMINS® Products Refer to Page C32

3) C3928639 x2




Engine Model
CPL

6CT 8.3

CATALOG UG-014JDCUPKCAYA-2017
REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR CUMMINS ® B&C DIESEL ENGINES

565560

Engine Overhaul Cylinder Kit | Cylinder Kit Cylinder Kit Main Bearing Set
TURBOCHARGED & Thin Wall (s) | Thick Wall (es) | Thick Wall (eee) -
Engine In Frame Kit Long Liner Short Liner Con Rod Bearing
Piston Std (m): 9566 COK2372 C3802372 C3802405 C3934580 | C3802210 std.
Thin Wall ) . ) C3802211 0.25 mm
Consists of: Consists of: Consists of: | 53802212 0.50 mm
COK2405 C3802213 075 mm
Thick Wall Long |a) C3919566 |a) C3919566 |a) C3919566 ’
b) C3901597 |b) C3901597 |b) C3901597 Use 1
Thcgmlsgg c) C3901996 |c) C3901996 [c) C3901996 | C3901430 std.
CUMMINS CPL’s ick Wall Short | ) 53802258 | d) C3802258 |d) C3802258 | C3901431 0.25mm
To order an In-Frame |€) C3802370 |e) C3802407 |e) C3800328 | C3901432 0.50 mm
Kit change OK to IK | (C3907792 Liner+| (C3919937 Liner+ | (3848095 Liner +| C3901433  0.75 mm
};g ) ;?gg : 8089 in above part number|  C3907177 Seal ) €3907177 Seal ) C3907177 Seal ) Use12 (1)
i : o O 1.
1366 2960 000000 ge ({JM w“ s \
C—=19o9° NP Y -
* Marine Engine < o 1- L ' | o :
— 22 2 W -F '
Or F - \ﬁ ] 1 2 3
1) Front Seal 1) Top Gasket Set 1) Bushing, Plston 1) Oil Cooler 12 Plate
2) Rear Seal 2) Bottom Gasket Set | 2) Bushing, Camshaft | 2) Oil Cooler Gasket
3) Crankshaft 3) Head Gasket 3) Camshaft 3) Oil Cooler Gasket
4) Front Wear Sleeve 4) Oil Pan Gasket 4) Tappet Filter Head
5) Rear Wear Sleeve 5) Valve Cover Gasket 5) Head Bolt Long
6) Front Rectangular Seal| 6) Front Gear Gasket 6) Head Bolt Short
7) Rear Rectangular Seal | 7) Front Cover Gasket 7) Con Rod
8) Rear Cover Gasket
1) C3353977 1) C4025271 1) C3913990 x6 1) C3918175
2) C3353978 2) C3800348 2) C3943199 x7 2) C3918174
3) C3918986 3) C3938267 3) C3924471 (2) | 3) C3914308
4) C3908277 4) C3914017 4) C3925031
5) C3906081 5) C3905449 5) C3917728 x14 (3)
6) C3903475 6) C3929253 6) C3917729 x12 (3)
7) C3912473 7) C3917780 7) C3901383 (4)
8) C3914301
1) Intake, Valve Kit 1) Exhaust, Valve Kit 1) Spring, Valve
2) Insert, Valve 2) Insert, Valve 2) Seal, Valve
3) Guide, Valve
4) Retainer, Valve Spring
@@ 1) C3802463 1) C3802085 1) C3906412 x12
mg@ Consists of: Consists of: 2) C3915707 x12
2505 | C3024492 valve x1 C3921444 Valve x1 | 3) 3923564 x12
° C3901177 Collet X2 C3901177 Collet x2 | 4) C3912976 x12
2) C3924582 2) C3924583
Use 6 Use 6
® =) @7 (*) Block 3802265 (Thin Wall) Flange @ 5.223".
L& Q ‘é@}f - (*¢) Block 3802408 (Thick Wall / Long Liner) Flange @ 5.152",
: é : ‘f’@ ! (Length: 9.33” / 237 mm).

Oil Pump

(**) Block 3934906 (Thick Wall / Short Liner) Flange @ 5.152",
(Length: 9.12” / 234 mm).
(1) Order in multiples of two.
(2) To use C3924471 to replace 3917882 buy the following from

1) Water Pump 1) Fuel Lift Pump
2) Water Pump Seal 2) Fuel Pump Gsk
3) Thermostat

1) C3800976  (5) (6) C3930338 1) C3917998

2) C3902089 (3415365) 2) C3914304

3) C3928639 x2

Cummins: 3918777 Cam Gear, 3927155 Thrust and 3902332 Key.
(3) Only use on engines built from year 1991 onwards.
(4) Do not use with Crankshaft part number 3965006.
(5) Some applications use short nose pump C3806180.

For Additional CUMMINS® Products Refer to Page C32

(6) Marine applications use C3800975.
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MAXIFORCE

Engine Model

CPL

6CTA 8.3

TURBOCHARGED
AFTERCOOLED

EMISSION

Piston Std (m): 9161

DIESELENGINEPARTS

56506055

Engine Overhaul Cylinder Kit Cylinder Kit Main Bearing Set
& Thick Wall («) Thick Wall (e¢) :
Engine In Frame Kit Long Liner Short Liner Con Rod Bearing
CPLK9161L CPLK9161S C3802210 std.
C.IOK91 61L , ) C3802211 0.25 mm
Thick Wall Long Consists of: Consists of: C3802212 0.50 mm
a) C3929161 a) C3929161 C3802213 0.75 mm
COK9161S b) C3901597 b) C3901597 Use 1
Thick Wall Short c) C3901996 c) C3901996 C3901430 std.
d) C3802258 d) C3802258 C3901431 0.25 mm

To order an In-Frame
Kit change OK to IK
in above part number

e) C3802407

( C3919937 Liner +
C3907177 Seal )

e) C3800328
(C3948095 Liner +
C3907177 Seal )

C3901432 0.50 mm
C3901433 0.75 mm
Use12 (1)

000000

o O

» ) ) L )
CUMMINS CPL’s —— 32 | Ve
1845 2061 2833 gb g = 7-|L: ? ?F 1 1 |
C; / \.\ l |
1846 2062 2874 [: oo |0 Q\j ﬂ L T 2 3
1943 2082 2894 1) Front Seal 1) Top Gasket Set 1) Bushing, Piston 1) Oil Cooler 12 Plate
1949 2118 2) Rear Seal 2) Bottom Gasket Set | 2) Bushing, Camshaft | 2) Oil Cooler Gasket
2007 2120 3) Crankshaft 3) Head Gasket 3) Camshaft (Keyed) | 3) Ol Cooler Gasket
2055 2185 4) Front Wear Sleeve 4) Oil Pan Gasket 4) Tappet Filter Head
2056 2216 5) Rear Wear Sleeve 5) Valve Cover Gasket | 5) Head Bolt Long
2057 2218 6) Front Rectangular Seal| 6) Front Gear Gasket 6) Head Bolt Short
2060 2642 7) Rear Rectangular Seal | 7) Front Cover Gasket 7) Con Rod
8) Rear Cover Gasket
1) C3353977 1) C4025271 1) C3913990 x6 1) C3918175
2) C3353978 2) C3800348 2) C3943199 x7 2) C3918174
3) C3918986 3) C3938267 3) C3924471 (2) | 3) C3914308
4) C3908277 4) C3914017 4) C3925031
5) C3906081 5) C3905449 5) C3917728 x14 (3)
6) C3903475 6) C3929253 6) C3917729 x12 (3)
7) C3912473 7) C3917780 7) C3901383 (4)
8) C3914301
1) Intake, Valve Kit 1) Exhaust, Valve Kit 1) Spring, Valve
2) Insert, Valve 2) Insert, Valve 2) Seal, Valve
3) Guide, Valve
4) Retainer, Valve Spring
@@ 1) C3802463 1) C3802085 1) C3906412 x12
mg@ Consists of: Consists of: 2) C3915707 x12
25°5 | C30924492 Valve x1 3921444 Valve x1 | 3) £3923564 x12
° C3901177 Collet X2 C3901177 Collet x2 |4) C3912976 x12
2) C3924582 2)C3924583
Use 6 Use 6
ey @7 (*) Block 3802265 (Thin Wall) Flange @ 5.223".
@ Q @ ‘:@ -1 (°+) Block 3802408 (Thick Wall / Long Liner) Flange @ 5.152",
i | 0 N 1 (Length: 9.33” / 237 mm).
1 2 3 > 2 J(e-+) Block 3934906 (Thick Wall / Short Liner) Flange & 5.152",
1) Water Pump Oil Pump 1) Fuel Lift Pump (Length: 9.12” / 234 mm).
2) Water Pump Seal 2) Fuel Pump Gsk | (1) Order in multiples of two.
3) Thermostat (2) To use C3924471 to replace 3917882 buy the following from
1) C3800976  (5) (6) C3930338 1) C3917998 s gulmmms: 39187_77 C;Tt?ear, 39271195§>1Thrust:nd 3902332 Key.
2) C3902089 (3415365) 2) 03914304 ( ) nly use on engines bullt Trom year onwards.

3) C3928639 x2

C29

(4) Do not use with Crankshaft part number 3965006.
(5) Some applications use short nose pump C3806180.
(6) Marine applications use C3800975.

For Additional CUMMINS® Products Refer to Page C32




Engine Model
CPL

6CTA 8.3

TURBOCHARGED
AFTERCOOLED

Piston Std (m): 9247

CUMMINS CPL’s

1371
1372
1684
2028
2381
2383

CATALOG UG-014JDCUPKCAYA-2017
REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR CUMMINS ® B&C DIESEL ENGINES

565560

Engine Overhaul | Cylinder Kit | Cylinder Kit | Cylinder Kit | Main Bearing Set
& Thin Wall () | Thick Wall (ss) | Thick Wall (se¢) :
Engine In Frame Kit Long Liner Short Liner Con Rod Bearing
COK9247 CPLK9247 CPLK9247L | CPLK9247s |C3802210 std.
Thin Wall _ _ _ C3802211 0.25mm
Consists of: Consists of: Consists of:
COK9247L C3802212 0.50 mm
Thick Wall Long |a) C3919247 |a) C3919247 |a) C3919247 | C3802213 0.75mm
b) C3901597 |b) C3901597  |b) C3901597 Use 1
Tr??w%l‘ls?hs . |c)C3901996 |c)C3901996 |c) C3901996 | C3901430 s
Ick Wall Short 1) 3802258  |d) C3802258 |d) C3802258 | C3901431 0.25mm
To order an In-Frame |€) C3802370 |e) C3802407 |e) C3800328 | C3901432 0.50 mm
Kit change OK to IK | (C3907792 Liner+ | (3919937 Liner + | (C3948095 Liner + | C3901433  0.75 mm
in above parﬁumb_er C3907177 Seal ) €3907177 Seal ) €3907177 Seal ) Use 12 (1)
QI 2 ° @;?,L?}J ]
O O 3 L0 6| g
 A—— 2 |1 7_“: 46y |
O O - e [ ] |
(15 9 & gl 2 3

1) Front Seal
2) Rear Seal

1) Top Gasket Set
2) Bottom Gasket Set

1) Bushing, Piston
2) Bushing, Camshaft

3) Crankshaft
4) Front Wear Sleeve
Rear Wear Sleeve

3) Head Gasket
4) Oil Pan Gasket

3) Camshaft
4) Tappet

)
)
6) Front Rectangular Seal
7) Rear Rectangular Seal

5) Valve Cover Gasket
6) Front Gear Gasket

7) Front Cover Gasket
8) Rear Cover Gasket

5) Head Bolt Long
6) Head Bolt Short
7) Con Rod

1) Oil Cooler 12 Plate

2) Oil Cooler Gasket

3) Oil Cooler Gasket
Filter Head

1) C3353977
2) C3353978
3) C3918986
4) C3908277
5) C3906081
6) C3903475
7) C3912473

1) C4025271
2) C3800348
3) C3938267
4) C3914017
5) C3905449
6) C3929253
7) C3917780
8) C3914301

1) C3913990 x6

2) C3943199 x7

3) C3924471 (2)
4) C3925031

5) C3917728 x14 (3)
6) C3917729 x12 (3)
7) C3901383 (4)

1) C3918175
2) C3918174
3) C3914308

1) Intake, Valve Kit
2) Insert, Valve

1) Exhaust, Valve Kit
2) Insert, Valve

1) Spring, Valve

2) Seal, Valve

3) Guide, Valve

4) Retainer, Valve Spring

1) C3802463

Consists of:
C3924492 Valve X1
C3901177 Collet x2

2)C3924582

Use 6

1) C3802085

Consists of:
C3921444 Valve x1
C3901177 Collet x2

2)C3924583
Use 6

1) C3906412 Xx12
2) C3915707 x12
3) C3923564 x12
4) C3912976 x12

S0 %
1 2

) 9__7_

TR

Oil Pump

1) Water Pump 1) Fuel Lift Pump
2) Water Pump Seal 2) Fuel Pump Gsk
3) Thermostat

1) C3800976  (5) (6) C3930338 1) C3917998

2) C3902089 (3415365) 2) C3914304

3) C3928639 x2

(6) Marine applications use C3800975.

For Additional CUMMINS® Products Refer to Page C32

(°) Block 3802265 (Thin Wall) Flange @ 5.223".
(°*) Block 3802408 (Thick Wall / Long Liner) Flange @ 5.152",
(Length: 9.33” / 237 mm).
(°*°) Block 3934906 (Thick Wall / Short Liner) Flange @ 5.152",
(Length: 9.12” / 234 mm).
(1) Order in multiples of two.
(2) To use C3924471 to replace 3917882 buy the following from
Cummins: 3918777 Cam Gear, 3927155 Thrust and 3902332 Key.
(3) Only use on engines built from year 1991 onwards.
(4) Do not use with Crankshaft part number 3965006.
(5) Some applications use short nose pump C3806180.
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Engine Model
CPL

6CTA 8.3

76

560500

Engine Overhaul

TURBOCHARGED & Thick Wall () Thick Wall (+¢) 9°
AFTERCOOLED Engine In Frame Kit Long Liner Short Liner Con Rod Bearing
COK5878L CPLK5878L CPLK5878S C3802210 std.
Piston Grade A (m): 5878 i C3802211 o0.25
! (m) Thick Wall Long Consists of: Consists of: C3802212 0.50 r:‘::
a) C3925878 a) C3925878 C3802213 0.75 mm
COK5878S b) C3901597 b) C3901597 Use 1
Thick Wall Short c) C3901996 c) C3901996 C3901430 std.
d) C3802258 d) C3802258 C3901431 0.25 mm
To order an In-Frame e) C3802407 e) C3800328 C3901432 0.50 mm
Kit change OK to IK ( C3919937 Liner + (C3948095 Liner + | C3901433 0.75
CUMMINS CPL’s in above part number C3907177 Seal ) €3907177 Seal ) Use 12 (1) mm
1563 IIIn © ° D= e _
1569 O o 3 @ i .
1917 E:'oo - |l i 5 B
1920 o o e s 1 1
1923 [: oo [2-9 Q‘t} ﬂ L 1 5 3
1972 1) Front Seal 1) Top Gasket Set 1) Bushing, Piston 1) Oil Cooler 12 Plate
2018 2) Rear Seal 2) Bottom Gasket Set | 2) Bushing, Camshaft 2) Oil Cooler Gasket
2101 3) Crankshaft 3) Head Gasket 3) Camshaft (Keyed) | 3) Oil Cooler Gasket
2103 4) Front Wear Sleeve 4) Oil Pan Gasket 4) Tappet e
2106 5) Rear Wear Sleeve 5) Valve Cover Gasket | 5) Head Bolt Long
2108 6) Front Rectangular Seal| 6) Front Gear Gasket 6) Head Bolt Short
2193 7) Rear Rectangular Seal | 7) Front Cover Gasket | 7) Con Rod
2194 8) Rear Cover Gasket
g;zg 1) C3353977 1) C4025271 1) C3913990 X6 1) C3918175
2532 2) C3353978 2) C3800348 2) C3943199 x7 2) C3918174
2556 3) C3918986 3) C3938267 3) C3924471 (2) | 3) C3914308
4) C3908277 4) C3914017 4) C3925031
5) C3906081 5) C3905449 5) C3917728 x14 (3)
6) C3903475 6) C3929253 6) C3917729 x12 (3)

7) C3912473

7) C3917780

7) C3901383

4)

8) C3914301

1) Intake, Valve Kit 1) Exhaust, Valve Kit 1) Spring, Valve
2) Insert, Valve 2) Insert, Valve 2) Seal, Valve
3) Guide, Valve
4) Retainer, Valve Spring
g8 | 1)C3802463 1) C3802085 1) C3906412 x12
ﬁ]@@ Consists of: Consists of: 2) C3915707 x12
225 | 3924492 valve x1 C3921444 Valve x1 |3) C3923564 x12
°° C3901177 Collet X2 C3901177 Collet x2 |4) C3912976 x12
2) C3924582 2)C3924583
_ Use 6 Use 6
( fﬁ; @ (°) Block 3802265 (Thin Wall) Flange @ 5.223".
@ Q @ E@ -1 (°*) Block 3802408 (Thick Wall / Long Liner) Flange @ 5.152",
1 1 | S | (Length: 9.33” / 237 mm).
1 2 3 > 2 (°*) Block 3934906 (Thick Wall / Short Liner) Flange @ 5.152",
1) Water Pump Oil Pump 1) Fuel Lift Pump (Length: 9.12” / 234 mm).
2) Water Pump Seal 2) Fuel Pump Gsk | (1) Order in multiples of two.
3) Thermostat (2) To use C3924471 to replace 3917882 buy the following from
1) C3800976  (5) (6) 3930338 1) C3917998 Cummins: 3918777 Cam Gear, 3927155 Thrust and 3902332 Key.
2) C3902089 2) C3914304 (3) Only use on engines built from year 1991 onwards.
(3415365) ) (4) Do not use with Crankshaft part number 3965006.
3) C3928639 x2 (5) Some applications use short nose pump C3806180.
(6) Marine applications use C3800975.
C31 For Additional CUMMINS® Products Refer to Page C32
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REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR CUMMINS ® B&C DIESEL ENGINES

Miscellaneous Parts

Available from Maxiforce

Part Number Description Engines
C3900687 Plug, Expansion 4B/6B
C3900956 Plug, Expansion 4B/6B
C3901097 Seal, Valve Stem, Black 4B/6B
C3901774 Gear, Ring Flywheel 4B/6B
C3902127 Flywheel Gear (138 Teeth) B/C
C3902343 Dowel, Plug 4B/6B
C3902606 Plug, Expansion 4B/6B
C3903309 Flywheel Gear (173 Teeth) B/C
C3905443 Gasket, Exhaust Manifold 6B
C3905427 Flywheel Gear (127 Teeth) B/C
C3911558 Belt 59.0L B/C
C3911563 Belt 60.5L B/C
C3911568 Belt 67.0L B
C3911582 Belt 70.0L B/C
C3923331 Thermostat Gasket B
C3914086 Belt, Tensioner B/C
C3925560 Damper 6C
C3920781 Rocker Lever Bolt B

WEB SITE: www.maxiforce.com
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Torque Information for Cummins® B & C

b
ENGINE CRANKSHAFT CONROD CYLINDER HEAD
MODEL MAIN BEARING CAP BOLTS BOLTS BOLTS

B Series 4 & 6 Cyl.
(Pre - 1991)

step 1 - 44 Lb.-t.
step 2 - 66 Lb.-t.

step 3 - Turn an additional 90°.

step 1 - 22 Lb.-ft.
step 2 - 44 Lb.-ft.
step 3 - Turn an additional 60°.

step 1 - 29 Lb.-t.
step 2 - 62 Lb.-t.
step 3 - 93 Lb.-t.

B Series 4 & 6 Cyl.
(1991 and After)

step 1 - 44 Lb.-t.
step 2 - 66 Lb.-t.

step 3 - Turn an additional 90°.

step 1 - 22 Lb.ft.
step 2 - 44 Lb.ft.
step 3 - Turn an additional 60°.

See Cummins Service Manual

step 1 - 37 Lb.-ft.

step 1 - 30 Lb.-ft.

step 1 - 27 Lb.-ft.

C Series
(Pre - 1991) step 2 - 70 Lb.t. step 2 - 60 Lb.-ft. step 2 - 110 Lb.-t.
step 3 - Turn an additional 60°. | step 3 - 88 Lb.-t. step 3 - 162 Lb.-t.
C Series step 1 - 37 Lb.-t. step 1 - 30 Lb.-t.

(1991 and After)

step 2 - 70 Lb.-ft.

step 3 - Turn an additional 60°.

step 2 - 60 Lb.-ft.
step 3 - 88 Lb.-ft.

See Cummins Service Manual

ISB Series 4 & 6 Cyl.

step 1 - 37 Lb.-t.
step 2 - 59 Lb.-ft.

step 3 - Turn an additional 90°.

step 1 - 22 Lb.t.
step 2 - 44 Lb.t.
step 3 - Turn an additional 60°.

See Cummins Service Manual

Cummins ® is the registered trademark of Cummins Inc. Manufacturer's names, numbers, symbols and descriptions are used solely for reference purposes,
not implying that any part listed is the product of these manufacturers. Maxiforce is in no way affiliated to any of these manufacturers.

TEL 305.592.7027 800.414.2095, FAX 305.592.0244
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